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1. Kahn v. Shevin

416 U.S. 351 1974

There can be no dispute that the financial difficulties confronting the
lone women in Florida or in any other State exceed those facing to
men.

There can be no doubt that Florida's differing treatment of widows and
widowers rests upon some grounds of difference having a affair and
substantial relation to the object of the legislation.

We dea here with a state tax law reasonably designed to further the
state policy of cushioning the financial impact of spousal loss upon the
sex for which that loss imposes a disproportionate heavy burden

gender-based classification tax exemption fair
and substantial relation suspect classification
remedy of past economic discrimination
affirmative

Douglas
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Florida
widow

bona fide resident of this state

FlaStat.§ 196.202

1941
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widower
Title Equal Pay
Act
Women's Bureau of the United
State Department of Labor
gender 1972
57.9% 1955 6
fair
and substantial relation Reed

V. Reed
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2. Schlesinger v. Ballard

419 U.S. 498 1975

10U.S.C. 86382 a
10 U.S.C. §6401

Frontiero

Appellee, a nava officer with more than nine years of active
service, who failed for a second time to be selected for promotion and thus
under 10 U.S.C. 86382 a was subject to mandatory discharge, brought
this action claiming that application of that statute to him, when compared
to 10 U.S.C. §6401 under which, had he been a woman officer, he would
have been entitled to 13 years of commissioned service before a
mandatory discharge for want of promotion , was an unconstitutional
discrimination based on sex in violation of the Fifth Amendment's Due
Process Clause. A threejudge District Court, relying on Frontiero v.
Richardson, 411 U.S. 677, concluded that the challenged mandatory
discharge provisions are supported solely by considerations of fiscal and
administrative policy, and upheld appellee's claim.

The challenged legislative classification is completely rational, and
does not violate the Due Process Clause.

1. 8§ 6382 and 6401




The different treatment of men and women naval officers under 88
6382 and 6401 results not from mere administrative or fiscal
convenience, but from the fact that female line officers, because of
restrictions on their participating in combat and most sea duty, do not
have opportunities for professional service equal to those of male line
officers, and Congress could rationally conclude that a longer period of
tenure for women officers comported with the goal of providing women
officers with "fair and equitable career advancement programs.”

In naval corps where male and female officers are similarly situated
Congress, made no tenure distinctions, thus underscoring the rationality
of the legidative classification.

The challenged statutes further a flow of promotions commensurate

with the Navy's current needs, and serve to motivate qualified
commissioned officers so to conduct themselves that they may
realistically anticipate higher command levels.

Due Process Clause Equal Protection Clause

Compelling Interests

Stewart Burger
Blackmun Powell Rehnquist
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Robert C. Ballard

10
U.S.C. 86382 a
10 U.S.C. § 6401
8§ 6401
8§ 6382
Ballard
28 U.S.C. 88
2282, 2284
Ballard

350 F.Supp. 167

Frontiero v. Richardson, 411 U.S.
677

§ 6382

§ 6401
360 F.Supp.
643
Ballard

648

415 U.S.
912 28 U.S.C. § 1253

360 F.Supp. 643

10
U.S.C. § 5401

§ 5403

§5442,85447 a



§ 5756
§ 5769
Ballard
§ 5756 § 6382 a
§ 5702
§ 6382 a
§ 5590
§ 5703
§ 5704 a
§ 5590
§ 5704 Db

88§ 5764, 5776
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8 5768
S.Rep. No. 676 90th Cong., 1st
Sess., 12; H.R.Rep. No. 216, 90th
Cong., 1st Sess., 17
8§ 5764 I
6401
8§ 5590 §6401
8 5590
Ballard
8 6401
6401
§ 6382 a Frontiero
v. Richardson, 411 U.S. 677, and
8§ 6401 Reed v. Reed, 404 U.S. 71
Frontiero
8 6382
37 U.S.C. 8§ 401, 403, and 10
U.S.C. 88§ 1072, 1076,
8 6401

411 U.S. 678
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404U.S. 77
Reed Frontiero

Reed

Reed v. Reed,

404 U.S. at 77, 76 Frontiero

86382 86401

690-691
Reed v. Reed
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10 U.S.C.8 601

6401

H.R.Rep. No. 216, at
5 Kahn v. Shevin, 416 U.S.
351

§ 5590
§ 6382 a
10

U.S.C. 88 5574, 5578, 55783,
5579

10 U.S.C. § 6396 c
§6401

Reed Frontiero

Toth
v. Quarles, 350 U.S. 11, 17
Orloff v. Willoughby, 345 U.S.
83, 94

U.S.Const.
Art. |, 8, cls. 12-14
U.S.Const. Art. Il § 2, cl.

Brennan

Douglas Marshall
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508

Frontiero v. Richardson, 411 U.S.
677 1973 Kahn v. Shevin, 416
U.S. 351 1974 Brennan

compelling interests

6401

Women's
Armed Services Integration Act 62
Stat. 368

Officer
Personnel Act 61 Stat. 860
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§ 6382 a

§5764 85768

H.R.Rep. No.
216, 90th Cong., 1st Sess., 17;
S.Rep. No. 676, 90th Cong., 1st
Sess., 12;

H.R.Rep. No.
216, at 5

S.Rep. No. 676, at 2

10 U.SC. 85764 d
10 U.S.C. § 5776
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Rep. No. 676, 2
H.R.Rep. No. 216,
2-3 Hearing on H.R. 4772,
4903, 5894, 90th
Cong., 1st Sess., 41 1967

H.R.Rep. No. 216,
a 3
S.Rep. No. 676, 2

S.Rep. No. 676, 5
H.R.Rep. No.
216, 9

7
S.Rep. No. 676, at 3

8§

6382 6401

1
8§ 6382 8§
6401
510

13 H.R. 12405 93d
Cong.,2d Sess. ,82 5 84 18
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10U.S.C. §
5707
18
11
Kahn v. 502-503
Shevin, 416 U.S. 358-359
Brennan

508

10 U.S.C. § 5704

10 U.S. C. § 5760
10
U.S.C. §5764
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Frontiero v. Richardson
411 U.S. 677 1973

§ 6401

McGowan v. Maryland, 366 U.S.

420, at 425-428 1961

James v. Strange, 407 U.S.

128 1972 Weber v. Aetna Casualty
& Surety Co., 406 U.S. 164 1972

Eisenstadt v.
Baird, 405 U.S. 438, at 442-443
1972

Johnson v. Robison, 415 U.S. 361,
376 1974

§6382 § 6401

White
Brennan
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3. Michael M. v. Sonoma County

Superior Court
450 U.S. 464 1981

This Court has consistently upheld statues where the gender
classification is not invidious, but rather reflects the fact that the sexes
are not similarly situated in certain circumstances.

We are satisfied not only that the prevention of illegitimate pregnancy
is at least one of the "purposes’ of the statute, but also that the State has
astrong interest in preventing such pregnancy

The risk of pregnancy itself constitutes a substantial deterrence to
young females. No similar natural sanctions deter males. A criminal
sanction imposed solely on males thus serves to roughly "equalize” the
deterrents on the sexes.

statutory rape overbroad generalization
illegitimate teenage pregnancy gender
classification not similarly situated

Rehnquist
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Code 1981 § 2615

Cdifornia

statutory rape

Cal. Pend

preliminary hearing

1978

Sharon

§ 261.5

6

3

rationality test
sharper focus

overbroad generaliza-

Powell

Rehnquist Stewart
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chastity within it's authority

deterrence
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Kahn v. Shevin

Stewart

Black

Brennen
White Marshall

Craig
mid-level

substantially related
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37

Stevens
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50%
guilty
aggressor
unwilling less
willing

irrational

discarded
promiscuous
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4. Mississippi University for
Women v. Hogan
458 U.S. 718 1982

Mississippi State-supported university's policy excluding males from
enrolling in its professional nursing school, violates the equal
protection clause of the Fourteenth Amendment.)

the equal protection clause of the Fourteenth Amendment
the single-sex admissions policy
single-sex education the rational

relationship test constitutionality
the burden of showing the gender-based classification

the exceedingly persuasive justification

educational affirmative action
benign, compensatory purpose the stereotype
view discriminatory classification

O'Connor




24

Hogan

Hogan 1979

Hogan

Hogan

Hogan

Hogan

Joe
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1970
94
98.6
1970
1960
98.9

98
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Burger
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Blackmun

Powell

Rehnquist
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5.J.E.B.v. Alabamaexrd. T.B.

511 U.S. 127 1994

Intentional discrimination on the basis of gender by state actors
violates the Equal Protection Clause, particularly where, as here, the
discrimination serves to ratify and perpetuate invidious, archaic and
overbroad stereotypes about the relative abilities of men and women.

All persons, when granted the opportunity to serve on ajury, have the
right not to be excluded summarily because of discriminatory and
stereotypical presumptions that reflect and reinforce patterns of
historical discrimination. Striking individual jurors on the assumption
that they hold particular views simply because of their gender is
"practically a brand upon them, affixed by law, assertion of their
inferiority."
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Because gender and race are overlapping categories, gender can be
used as a pretext for racial discrimination. Allowing parties to remove
racial minorities from the jury not because of race, but because their
gender, contravenes well-established equal protection principles and
could insulate effectively racial discrimination from judicial scrutiny.

4.

When persons are excluded from participation in our democratic
process solely because of race or gender, the promise of equality dims
and the integrity of our judicial system isjeopardized.

paternity invidious, archaic and overbroad stereotypes
peremptory strike juror
exceedingly persuasive justification
Blackmun
support
36
respondent 12 24
Alabama for cause 3
T.B. 33 10
petitioner J.E.B. 10
paternity child peremptory strike
for-cause

challenge peremptory challenge
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9 1 J.E.B. African-American
9 1
JE.B.
J.E.B.
99.92%
JE.B.
J.E.B.

equa protection
jurisprudence

exceedingly persuasive judtification

intentional discrimination

Batson v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 79 1986
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excluded summarily

proxy

voir dire

the deck has
been stacked in favor of one side
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Batson

sympathy

integrity

O'Connor
state
action

Kennedy
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community
bias
enfranchise
Scalia
Rehnquist Thomas
sex
gender

chauvinist attitudes

heightened scrutiny

Hogan

sex

JE.B.
JE.B.

partiality

JE.B.

JE.B.

petitioner,

state actor

JE.B

JEB
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group-based animus

segregated venire lists
heightened
strict

common law

anti-mal e-chauvinist
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6. Johnson v. Transportation
Agency of Santa Clara County,

California
480 U.S. 616 1987

Mere prohibition of discriminatory practice is not enough to remedy
the effects of past practices and to permit attainment of an equitable
representation of minorities, women and handicapped persons.

2.

The Plan sets aside no positions for women. Rather, the Plan merely
authorizes that consideration be given to affirmative action concerns
when evaluating qualified applicants.

3.

The decision to do so was made pursuant to the affirmative action plan
that represents a moderate, flexible, case-by-case approach to effecting

1964 Title of the Civil
Rights Act of 1964 race color
religion sex national origin
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a gradual improvement in the representation of minorities and women

in the Agency's work force. Such a plan is fully consistent with Title
, for it embodies the contribution that voluntary employer action can

make in eliminating the vestiges of discrimination in the workplace.

affirmative action Title of the Civil Rights
Act of 1964 underrepresentation fair
representation

Brennan

1979 12 12

Transportation Agency
of Santa Clara County, California

1978
Affirmative Action Plan EEOC ~
EEOC  Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

1964 1965 1964

Civil Rights Act
1967 Age Discrimination in Employment Act 40

1963 Equal Pay Act
Fair
Employment Practice Agencies /
EEOC EEOC
EEOC
EEOC
Right-To-Sue-Notice EEOC

http://eeoc.gov visitedon2003 5 12
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Skilled Craft
Worker
12
Paul Johnson
Diane
Joyce 1970
1975
1974

1975

1967

1974
1977

70

appointing authority
70
80 75
73

Affirmative Action
Office

Affirmative Action Coordinator

75
73
EEOC
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1981 3 10
EEOC right-to-sue
letter 20

36.4
224
EEOC

238

proportionality
36
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Sex

Bakke

Plan

Powell
Harvard

entitlement

Scalia

de facto

dejure
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7. Plessy v. Ferguson

163 U.S. 537 1896

1890

This case turns upon the congtitutionality of an act of the genera
assembly of the state of Louisiana, passed in 1890, providing for
separate railway carriages for the white and colored races . That it
does not conflict with the thirteenth amendment, is too clear for
argument . A statute which implies merely a legal distinction
between the white and colored races has no tendency to destroy the

legal equality of the two races, or re-establish a state of involuntary
servitude.

The object of the [fourteenth] amendment was undoubtedly to enforce
the absolute equality of the two races before the law, but, in the nature
of things, it could not have been intended to abolish distinctions based
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upon color, or to enforce social, as distinguished from political,
equality, Laws permitting, and even requiring, their separation, in
places where they are liable to be brought into contact, do not
necessarily imply the inferiority of either race to the other, and have
been generally, if not universally, recognized as within the competency
of the state legislatures in the exercise of their police power.

In this connection, it is also suggested by the learned counsel for the
plaintiff in error that the same argument that will justify the state
legislature in requiring railways to provide separate accommodations
for the two races will also authorize them to require separate cars to be
provided for people whose hair is of a certain color, or who are aliens,
or who belong to certain nationalities, or to enact laws requiring
colored people to walk upon one side of the street, and white people
upon the other, or requiring white men's houses to be painted white, and
colored men's black, or their vehicles or business signs to be of
different colors, upon the theory that one side of the street is as good as
the other, or that a house or vehicle of one color is as good as one of
another color. The reply to al thisis that every exercise of the police
power must be reasonable, and extend only to such laws as are enacted
in good faith for the promotion of the public good, and not for the
annoyance or oppression of a particular class.
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So far, then, as a conflict with the fourteenth amendment is concerned,
the case reduces itself to the question whether the statute of Louisiana
is a reasonable regulation, and with respect to this there must
necessarily be a large discretion on the part of the legidature. In
determining the question of reasonableness, it is at liberty to act with
reference to the established usages, customs, and traditions of the
people, and with a view to the promotion of their comfort, and the
preservation of the public peace and good order. Gauged by this
standard, we cannot say that a law which authorizes or even requires
the separation of the two races in public conveyances is
unreasonable,

We consider the underlying fallacy of the plaintiff's argument to consist
in the assumption that the enforced separation of the two races stamps
the colored race with a badge of inferiority. If this be so, it is not by
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reason of anything found in the act, but solely because the colored race
chooses to put that construction upon it. The argument also
assumes that social prejudices may be overcome by legislation, and that
equal rights cannot be secured to the negro except by an enforced
commingling of the two races. We cannot accept this proposition. If the
two races are to meet upon terms of socia equality, it must be the result
of natural affinities, a mutual appreciation of each other's merits, and a
voluntary consent of individuals. Legidation is powerless to
eradicate racial instincts, or to abolish distinctions based upon physical
differences, and the attempt to do so can only result in accentuating the
difficulties of the present situation. If the civil and political rights of
both races be equal, one cannot be inferior to the other civilly or
politicaly. If one race be inferior to the other socially, the constitution
of the United States cannot put them upon the same plane.

Thirteenth Amendment Civil Rights
police power Fourteenth Amendment
equal protection of laws separate but
equa Jm Crow Laws segregations
discrimination writ of error
Brown

2002.05. 365-404
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Dred
Scott v. John Sandford?®

Civil War

Emancipation Proclamation

black codes

The Civil
Rights Acts
Jim Crow Laws °
2
1995 9

¥ 60U.S.393.

4 40-41

> JmCrow

Thomas Rice Jim Crow
Jim Crow
368 Jim Crow Law

Black's Law Dictionary  7th Ed.

Bryan A. Garner ed.

Black's Law Dictionary

840
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partition

® Homer V. Plessy

New Orleans
Covington
conductor
Plessy
the

parish of Orleans

preliminary examination °®

appeal
petition for writ of certiorari
1988
21
4 70 Plessy
petitioner writ of certiorari
review

Black's Law Dictionary 220
Caucasian
preliminary hearing

7
8

1199

magistrate
Black's Law Dictionary
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the criminal
district court Plessy
Plessy
demurrer °
Plessy
Plessy
10 hearing
11
writ of error 2
appeal
°® demurrer
amotion to dismiss Black's Law Dictionary 444-5
Plessy demurrer
Plessy
10 writ of certiorari writ of prohibition
Black's Law Dictionary 1228
" Ex parte Plessy, 45 La. Ann. 80, 11 South. 948
1 writ of error
Black's
Law Dictionary 1604 Plessy

plaintiff in error
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1890

Acts 1890, No.111 p.152

immaterial
information  **
street railroads Plessy
plea
Plessy
25
parish
prison 20
25 14
20
3 information
mi sdemeanor felony Black's Law Dictionary
783
u Black's Law Dictionary right A power, privilege, or immunity secured to a
person by law 1322 privilege A specia legal right, exemption, or immunity
granted to a person or class of persons 1215 immunity Any exemption from
aduty, liability or service of process 752 right privilege

immunity
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liberty
freedom

Civil Rights
Cases 109 U.S. 3, 3 Sup. Ct. 18

servitude
applicant
badge
Bradley
Slaughter-
House Slaughter-House Cases, discrimination

16 Wall. 36
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Slaughter-House
16 Wall. 36

exclusive privileges

police
power

Raoberts v. City of Boston 5
Cush. 198

the
general school committee of Boston

Shaw
Charles Sumner
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civil
and political powers

paterna
consideration

sections 281-283,
310, 319, Rev. St. D. C.

Statev. McCann 21 Ohio
St. 210 Lehew v. Brummell
Mo. Sup. 15S.W.765 Ward
v.Flood 48Ca.36 Bertonneau
v. Directors of City Schools 3
Woods, 177, Fed. Cas. No. 1,361

People v. Gallagher 93 N. Y.
438 Cory v. Carter 48 Ind.
337 Dawson v. Lee 83 Ky.

49

State v. Gibson 36 Ind. 389

Strauder v. West Virginia 100
U.S. 303 21

Virginiav. Rivers  100U.S. 313 ;

Ned v. Delaware 103 U.S. 370 ;

ushv.Com. 107 U.S. 110, 1 Sup.

Ct. 625 ; Gibson v. Mississippi
162 U.S. 565, 16 Sup. Ct. 904
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Railroad Co. v.
Brown 17 Wall. 445,

Hall v. De Cuir 95 U.S.

485

109
UsS 3 3Sup. Ct 18

prohibitory
direct
legislation
corrective
legidlation
Bradley

private rights

positive

proceedings
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Louisville, N. O. & T.

Ry.Co.v. State 133 U.S. 587, 10
Sup. Ct. 348

66 Miss. 662,
6 South. 203

page 591, 133 U. S,, and page 348,
10 Sup. Ct.

State v.
Judge 44 La Ann. 770, 11
South. 74

Louisville, N. O. & T. Ry. Co. v.
State 66 Miss. 662, 6 South, 203

133 U.S. 587, 10 Sup.
Ct. 348

Railroad v. Miles
55Pa St.209 Dayv.Owen 5
Mich. 520 Railway Co. v. Williams
55 Ill. 185  Railroad Co. v.
Wells 85 Tenn. 613,4S. W. 5
Railroad Co. v. Benson 85 Tenn.
627,4S.W.5 TheSue 22 Fed.
843 Logwood v. Railroad Co.
23 Fed. 318  McGuinn v. Forbes
37 Fed. 639 Peoplev. King
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N. Y. App. 18 N. E. 245
Houck v. Railway Co. 38 Fed.
226  Heard v. Railroad Co. 3 right of action
Inter St. Commerce Com. R. 111, 1
Inter St. Commerce Com. R. 428.
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Yick Wo v. Hopkins 118 U.S.
356, 6 Sup. Ct. 1064

discre-
tion

Railroad Co. v. Husen
95 U.S. 465 Louisville& N. R.
Co. v. Kentucky 161 U.S. 677, 16
Sup. Ct. 714 161 U.S. 700
16 Sup. Ct. 714
Daggett v. Hudson 43 Ohio St
548, 3 N. E. 538  Capen v. Foster
12 Pick. 485  Statev. Baker
38Wis. 71 Monroev. Callins
17 Ohio St. 665 Hulseman v.
Rems 41Pa St.396 Osmanv.
Riley 15 Cal. 48.

acquiesce
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Peoplev. Gallagher 93 N. Y.
438, 448

Statev. Chavers 5 Jones
[N.C]1

Gray v.
State 4 Ohio, 354 Monroe v.

Collins 17 Ohio St. 665

People v.
Dean 14 Mich. 406 Jones v.

Com. 80 Va 544

Harlan
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15

public highway

Nelson
New Jersey Steam Nav. Co.
v. Merchants Bank 6 How. 344,

382
public office
Strong
Olcott v. Supervisors 16 Wall. 678,
694
right of eminent domain
** highway public

highway
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Township of Pine
Grovev. Talcott 19 Wall. 666, 676

Inhabitants of
Worcester v. Western R. Corp. 4
Metc. Mass. 564

public disabilities
authority

public easement

know

freedom
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subject

Strauder v. West
Virginia 100 U.S. 303, 306, 307
S.  Virginiav. Rives Id. 313
Ex parte Virginia 1d.339 Ned
v. Delaware 103 U.S. 370, 386
Bush v. Com. 107 U.S. 110, 116,
1S. Sup. Ct. 625

Gibson v. State
162 U.S. 565, 16 Sup. Ct. 904.

prohibitory
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conduct

open vehicles
locomotion

1 BI.
Comm. *134.

as a rule of civil

sheriffs

16

18 Sheriff chief peace officer

mandates Black's Law Dictionary 1381

judicial
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public policy

Sedgwick

Const. Law, 324

co-ordinate

Sedg. St &
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Dred
Scott

imported

17 How. 393,
404.
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jury service
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review

verdict
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8. Brown v. Board of Education of
Topeka Brown |

347 U.S.483 1954 *°

[the] consideration of the Amendment in Congress, ratification by the
states, then existing practices in racial segregation, and the views of
proponents and opponents of the Amendment , dthough these

Washington, D. C. Bolling v. Sharpe

347 U.S. 497 1954
Brown I
Kansas
Brown v. Board of Education of Topeka South Carolina Briggsv.
Elliott Virginia Davis v. County School Board of Prince Edward
County Delaware Gebhart v. Belton

Briggsv. Elliott
Brown v. Board of Education of Topeka

Brown v. Board of Education of Topeka

Brown | —347U.S. 483 1954
Brown I 349U.S.294 1955
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sources cast some light, it is not enough to resolve the problem with
which we are faced. At best, they are inconclusive.

In these days, it is doubtful that any child may reasonably be expected
to succeed in life if he is denied the opportunity of an education. Such
an opportunity, where the state has undertaken to provide it, is a right
which must be made available to all on equal terms.

Does segregation of children in public schools solely on the basis of
race, even though the physical facilities and other "tangible" factors
may be equal, deprive the children of the minority group of equal
educational opportunities? We believe that it does.

To separate them from others of similar age and qualifications solely
because of their race generates a feeling of inferiority as to their status
in the community that may affect their hearts and minds in a way
unlikely ever to be undone.

[1]n the field of public education, the doctrine of "separate but equal”
has no place. Separate educational facilities are inherently unequal.

Fourteenth Amendment equal protection
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of laws Separate but equal public
education public school Jm Crow Laws
segregations amicus curiae
decree
Warren
3
Civil War
Civil

Rights Acts

Jim Crow Laws *

black codes
Plessy v. Ferguson®
3 Brown v. Board of Education
of Topeka
2002.05. 365-404
4 .
Jim Crow
Thomas Rice Jim Crow
Jim Crow
3 368

® 163U.S.537 1896
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doctrine

Topeka

separate but equal

Topeka

Topeka
Linda Brown

Topeka
Linda
Sumner
Topeka

Nationa
Association for the Advancement of
Colored People , NACCP
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Equal
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Plessy v. Ferguson 163 U.S. 537
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9. Brown v. Board of Education of
Topeka Brown Il

349U.S.294 1955 °

Because of their proximity to local conditions and the possible need for
further hearings, the courts which originally heard these cases can best
perform this judicial appraisal. Accordingly, it [is] appropriate to
remand the cases to those courts.

Traditionally, equity has been characterized by a practica flexibility in
shaping its remedies and by a facility for adjusting and reconciling
public and private needs. These cases cal for the exercise of these
traditional attributes of equity power.

The judgments below are accordingly reversed and the cases are

Brown v. Board of Education of Topeka

349 US 294 1955
Brown Il 347U.S.483 1954 Brown
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remanded to the District Courts to take such proceedings and enter such
orders and decrees consistent with this opinion as are necessary and
proper to admit to public schools on a racially nondiscriminatory basis
with al deliberate speed the parties to these cases.

Fourteenth Amendment equal protection
of laws Separate but equal public
education public school Jm Crow Laws
segregations amicus curiae
decree remedy
Warren
2 black codes
Civil War
Civil
Rights Acts
2 Brown v. Board of Education
of Topeka

2002.05. 365-404




(IV) 79

Jim Crow Laws 3

Topeka
Plessy v. Ferguson’
separate but equd doctrine
Topeka
¥ JmCrow
Thomas Rice Jm Crow

Jim Crow

368
4 163U.S.537 189



80

Topeka
Linda Brown
Topeka
Linda
Sumner
Topeka

National Association for the
Advancement of Colored People ,
NACCP

Equal Protection
of Laws Clause
Due Process of Law
Clause Linda Brown
Oliver Brown

Brown

Topeka

Huxman

Plessy v. Ferguson

Topeka

Huxman

Walter



(1V) 81

Brown
amicus curiae
Brown
Judges' Bill
writ
of certiorari °
Brown | 347 U.S.
483 1954
5
appeal
petition
awrit
for ceriortari
ceriortari granted
ceriortari denied Bryan A. Garner ed.,
Black’s Law Dictionary, 7" Ed., pp. 94-95, 220, 1165, 1313
21 4 70
1991 5

134



82

decrees

equitable principles
equity



(1V) 83

plaintiff

common law equity
the King's Court

writ
Lord Chancellor
the rule of equity and good conscience

1873
Judicature Act
High Court of Justice

1938
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure



84




(1V) 85

10. Toyosaburo K orematsu
v. United States

323 U.S. 214 1944

[That] all legal restrictions which curtail the civil rights of a single
racial group are immediately suspect. That is not to say that all such
restrictions are unconstitutional. It is to say that courts must subject
them to the most rigid scrutiny. Pressing public necessity may
sometimes justify the existence of such restrictions; racial antagonism
never can.

Exclusion Order No. 34, which the petitioner knowingly and
admittedly violated was one of a number of military orders and
proclamations, all of which were substantially based upon Executive
Order No. 9066, 7 Fed.Reg. 1407. That order, issued after we were at
war with Japan, declared that 'the successful prosecution of the war
requires every possible protection against espionage and against
sabotage to national-defense material, national-defense premises, and
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national-defense utilities.

[Exclusion] of those of Japanese origin was deemed necessary because
of the presence of an unascertained number of disloyal members of the
group, most of whom we have no doubt were loyal to this country. It
was because we could not reject the finding of the military authorities
that it was impossible to bring about an immediate segregation of the
disloya from the loyal In the instant case, temporary exclusion of
the entire group was rested by the military on the same ground. The
judgment that exclusion of the whole group was for the same reason a
military imperative answers the contention that the exclusion was in the
nature of group punishment based on antagonism to those of Japanese
origin.

[We] are dealing specifically with nothing but an exclusion order. To
cast this case into outlines of racia prejudice, without reference to the
real military dangers which were presented, merely confuses the issue.
Korematsu was excluded because we are at war with the Japanese
Empire, because the properly constituted military authorities feared an
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invasion of our West Coast and felt constrained to take proper security
measures, because they decided that the military urgency of the
situation demanded that all citizens of Japanese ancestry be segregated
from the West Coast temporarily, There was evidence of disloyalty
on the part of some, the military authorities considered that the need for
action was great, and time was short. We cannot-by availing ourselves
of the cam perspective of hindsight-now say that at that time these
actions were unjustified.

Pressing public necessity Exclusion Order
racial prejudice

Black

1941 12 7 5 30

1942 2 19 9066

3 34 San Leandro "Military
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1"

Area

Commanding

General Western Command 34

Civilian Exclusion

Order 1942
5 9

pressing
public necessity

1942 3 21 56 Stat.
173, 18 U.S.C.A. 97 a

the Secretary of
War

34
9066
N0.9066, 7 Fed.Reg. 1407.

proclamation

9066

Kiyoshi Hirabayashi
v. United States, 321 U.S. 81.
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1942
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group punishment

Kumezo Kawato, 317 U.S. 69.

war is aggregation of
hardships.

under conditions
of modern warfare

1942 5 30

1942 3 27
7 Fed.Reg.
2601.
1942
5 3
5 9 12
1942 3 21
1942 5
30
5 3
1942 5 30
3 27 5
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5 9
effect date
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4 Public
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8 Fed.Reg. 982.

relocation center

Endo

323U.S. 283.
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11. Loving et ux. v. Virginia
388U.S.1 1967

Virginias statutory scheme to prevent marriages between persons
solely on the basis of racial classifications held to violate the Equal
Protection and Due Process Clauses of the Fourteenth Amendment.

racial discrimination mi scegenation nativism
interracial marriage White Supremacy
equal application Equal Protection Clause

Due Process Clauses

Warren

20-59

Virginia Code
20-58 20-59
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McLaughlin v. Florida, 379 U.S.
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12. Sutton v. United Air Lines,

| NC.
527 U.S. 471 1999

1. O

Corrective and mitigating measures should be considered in
determining whether individual is disabled under ADA.

2.
O
Applicants failed to state claim that airline regarded than as disabled in
violation of ADA.
disability discrimination in employment maj or
life activity physical or mental impairment

corrective and mitigating measures
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 O
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission: EEOC

O'Connor
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13. Shaw v. Reno

509 U.S. 630 1993

Appellants have stated a claim under the Equal Protection Clause by
alleging that the reapportionment scheme is so irrational on its
face , and that the separation lacks sufficient justification.

If, on remand, the allegations of a racial gerrymander are not
contradicted, the District Court must determine whether the plan is
narrowly tailored to further a compelling governmental interest.

The Court expresses no view on whether appellants successfully could
have chalenged a district such as that suggested by the Attorney
General or whether their complaint stated a clam under other
constitutional provisions.

voting right gerrymandering equal protection

narrowly tailored compelling government
interest one person, one vote vote
dilution

O'Connor
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Beer v. United States, 425
U.S. 130 1976
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14. Griswold et al. v. Connecticut
381 U.S. 479 1965

Tileston v. Ullman, 318 U.S. 44
Appellants have standing to assert the constitutiona rights of the
married people. Tileston v. Ullman, 318 U.S. 44, distinguished.

The Connecticut statute forbidding use of contraceptives violates the
right of marital privacy which is within the penumbra of specific
guarantees of the Bill of Rights.

privacy contraceptives penumbra
Bill of Rights freedom of association marital
privacy

Douglas

Planned Parenthood
League
Griswold Buxton
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15. Bowers, Attorney General of

Georgiav. Hardwick et al.
478 U.S. 186 1986

The Constitution does not confer a fundamental right upon
homosexuals to engage in sodomy. None of the fundamental rights
announced in this Court's prior cases involving family relationships,
marriage, or procreation bear any resemblance to the right asserted in
this case.

Against a background in which many States have criminalized sodomy
and dtill do, to claim that a right to engage in such conduct is "deeply
rooted in this Nation's history and tradition" or "implicit in the concept
of ordered liberty" is, at best, facetious.

There should be great resistance to expand the reach of the Due
Process Clauses to cover new fundamental rights. Otherwise, the
Judiciary necessarily would take upon itself further authority to govern
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the country without constitutional authority. The claimed right in this
case falls far short of overcoming this resistance.

Stanley v. Georgia, 394 U.S. 557

The fact that homosexual conduct occurs in the privacy of the home
does not affect the result. Stanley v. Georgia, 394 U.S. 557,
distinguished.

Sodomy laws should not be invalidated on the asserted basis that
majority belief that sodomy is immoral is an inadequate rationale to
support the laws.

homosexuals sodomy law fundamental rights
victimless crimes Due Process Clause

White

Michael Hardwick

Gatlinburg

Torick
Atlanta
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Palmore v. Sidoti,
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16. Lawrence et al. v. Texas
539U.S.  No. 02-102 2003

The Texas statute making it a crime for two persons of the same
sex to engage in certain intimate sexual conduct violates the Due Process
Clause.

1.

Bowers

Bowers

Bowers

Resolution of this case depends on whether petitioners were free as
adults to engage in private conduct in the exercise of their liberty under
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the Due Process Clause. For this inquiry the Court deems it necessary
to reconsider its Bowers holding. The Bowers Court's initial substantive
statement "The issue presented is whether the Federal Constitution
confers a fundamental right upon homosexuals to engage in
sodomy ;478 U.S,, at 190 discloses the Court's failure to
appreciate the extent of the liberty at stake. To say that the issue in
Bowers was simply the right to engage in certain sexual conduct
demeans the claim the individual put forward, just as it would demean a
married couple were it said that marriage is just about the right to have
sexual intercourse. Although the laws involved in Bowers and here
purport to do not more than prohibit a particular sexual act, their
penalties and purposes have more far-reaching consequences, touching
upon the most private human conduct, sexual behavior, and in the most
private of places, the home. They seek to control a personal relationship
that, whether or not entitled to formal recognition in the law, is within
the liberty of persons to choose without being punished as criminals.
The liberty protected by the Constitution allows homosexual persons
the right to choose to enter upon relationships in the confines of their
homes and their own private lives and still retain their dignity as free
persons.

Bowers

Bowers
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Bowers
Burger
Bowers

Having misapprehended the liberty claim presented to it, the Bowers
Court stated that proscriptions against sodomy have ancient roots. 478
U.S, at 192. It should be noted, however, that there is no longstanding
history in this country of laws directed at homosexual conduct as a
distinct matter. Early American sodomy laws were not directed at
homosexuals as such but instead sought to prohibit nonprocreative
sexual activity more generally, whether between men and women or
men and men. Moreover, early sodomy laws seem not to have been
enforced against consenting adults acting in private. Instead, sodomy
prosecutions often involved predatory acts against those who could not
or did not consent: relations between men and minor girls or boys,
between adults involving force, between adults implicating disparity in
status, or between men and animals. The longstanding criminal
prohibition of homosexua sodomy upon which Bowers placed such
reliance is as consistent with a general condemnation of nonprocreative
sex as it is with an established tradition of prosecuting acts because of
their homosexual character. Far from possessing "ancient roots,” ibid.,
American laws targeting same-sex couples did not develop until the last
third of the 20th century. Even now, only nine States have singled out
same-sex relations for criminal prosecution. Thus, the historical
grounds relied upon in Bowers are more complex than the maority
opinion and the concurring opinion by Chief Justice Burger there
indicated. They are not without doubt and, at the very least, are
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overstated. The Bowers Court was, of course, making the broader point
that for centuries there have been powerful voices to condemn
homosexual conduct as immoral, but this Court's obligation is to define
the liberty of all, not to mandate its own mora code, Planned
Parenthood of Southeastern Pa. v. Casey, 505 U.S. 833, 850. The
Nation's laws and traditions in the past half century are most relevant
here. They show an emerging awareness that liberty gives substantial
protection to adult persons in deciding how to conduct their private
lives in matters pertaining to sex. See County of Sacramento v. Lewis,

523 U.S. 833, 857.
Bowers
Bowers

Romer

Bowers

Bowers

Bowers
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Bowers

Bowers deficiencies became even more apparent in the years
following its announcement. The 25 States with laws prohibiting the
conduct referenced in Bowers are reduced now to 13, of which 4
enforce their laws only against homosexual conduct. In those States,
including Texas, that still proscribe sodomy  whether for same-sex or
heterosexual conduct , there is a pattern of nonenforcement with
respect to consenting adults acting in private. Casey, supra, at 851
which confirmed that the Due Process Clause protects personal
decisions relating to marriage, procreation, contraception, family
relationships, child rearing, and education and Romer v. Evans, 517
U.S. 620, 624 which struck down class-based legislation directed at
homosexuals cast Bowers holding into even more doubt. The
stigma the Texas criminal statute imposes, moreover, is not trivial.
Although the offense is but a minor misdemeanor, it remains a criminal
offense with all that imports for the dignity of the persons charged,
including notation of convictions on their records and on job
application forms, and registration as sex offenders under state law.
Where a case's foundations have sustained serious erosion, criticism
from other sources is of greater significance. In the United States,
criticism of Bowers has been substantial and continuing, disapproving
of its reasoning in all respects, not just as to its historical assumptions.
And, to the extent Bowers relied on values shared with a wider
civilization, the case's reasoning and holding have been rejected by the
European Court of Human Rights, and that other nations have taken
action consistent with an affirmation of the protected right of
homosexual adults to engage in intimate, consensual conduct. There
has been no showing that in this country the governmental interest in
circumscribing personal choice is somehow more legitimate or urgent.
Sare decisis is not an inexorable command. Payne v. Tennessee, 501
U.S. 808, 828. Bowers holding has not induced detrimental reliance of
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the sort that could counsel against overturning it once there are
compelling reasons to do so.

4. Bowers Stevens

Bowers Bowers

Bowers' rationale does not withstand careful analysis. In his dissenting
opinion in Bowers Justice Sevens concludedthat 1 thefact a State's
governing majority has traditionally viewed a particular practice as
immoral is not a sufficient reason for upholding a law prohibiting the
practice, and 2 individual decisions concerning the intimacies of
physical relationships, even when not intended to produce offspring,
are a form of "liberty” protected by due process. That analysis should
have controlled Bowers, and it controls here. Bowers was not correct
when it was decided, is not correct today, and is hereby overruled. This
case does not involve minors, persons who might be injured or coerced,
those who might not easily refuse consent, or public conduct or
prostitution. It does involve two adults who, with full and mutual
consent, engaged in sexual practices common to a homosexual lifestyle.
Petitioners right to liberty under the Due Process Clause gives them the
full right to engage in private conduct without government intervention.
Casey, supra, at 847. The Texas statute furthers no legitimate state
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17. Bush v. Palm Beach County

Canvassing Board
531 U.S. 70 2000

Asagenerd rule, this Court defers to a state court's interpretation of a
state statute. But in the case of a law enacted by a state legidature
applicable not only to elections to state offices, but also to the selection
of Presidential electors, the legislature is not acting solely under the
authority given it by the people of the State, but by virtue of a direct
grant of authority made under Art. Il, 8 1, cl. 2, of the United States
Constitution.

safe harbor

If the state legislature has provided for final determination of contests
or controversies by alaw made prior to election day, that determination
shall be conclusive if made at least six days prior to said time of
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meeting of the electors a legidlative wish to take advantage of the
"safe harbor" would counsel against any construction of the Election
Code that Congress might deem to be a change in the law.

It is fundamental that state courts be left free and unfettered by usin
interpreting their state constitutions. But it is equally important that
ambiguous or obscure adjudications by state courts do not stand as
barriers to a determination by this Court of the validity under the
federal constitution of state action.

Presidential election election contest safe harbor
certiorari manual recount
machine recount federal questions

automatic recount

per curiam by thecourt  per curiam opinion

opinion of the Court
per curiam
opinion
per curiam opinion
unanimous per curiam opinion
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18. Bush v. Gore

531 U.S. 1046 2000

It suffices to say that the issuance of the stay suggests that a majority of
the Court, while not deciding the issues presented, believe that
petitioners have a substantial probability of success.

2.

The counting of votes that are of questionable legality does
threaten irreparable harm to petitioner Bush, and to the country, by
casting a cloud upon what he claims to be the legitimacy of his
election.

petition certiorari stay
irreparable harm Presidential election

Rehnquist
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19. Bush v. Gore

531U.S.98 2000

The individual citizen has no federal constitutional right to vote for
electors for the President of the United States unless and until the state
legislature chooses a statewide election as the means to implement its
power to appoint members of the Electoral College.

When the state legislature vests the right to vote for President in its
people, the right to vote as the legidature has prescribed is fundamental;
and one source of its fundamental nature lies in the equal weight
accorded to each vote and the equal dignity owed to each voter
[T]hereis no doubt of the right of the legislature to resume the power at
any time, for it can neither be taken away nor abdicated.

The right to vote is protected in more than the initial allocation of the
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franchise. Equal protection applies as well to the manner of its exercise.
Having once granted the right to vote on equal terms, the State may not,
by later arbitrary and disparate treatment, value one person's vote over
that of another.

The press of time does not diminish the constitutional concern. A
desire for speed is not a genera excuse for ignoring equal protection
guarantees.

The question before the Court is not whether local entities, in the
exercise of thelr expertise, may develop different systems for
implementing elections. Instead, we are presented with a Situation
where a state court with the power to assure uniformity has ordered a
statewide recount with minimal procedural safeguards. When a court
orders a statewide remedy, there must be at least some assurance that
the rudimentary requirements of equal treatment and fundamental
fairness are satisfied.

the requirements of equal protection and due process would
require not only the adoption after opportunity for argument of
adequate statewide standards for determining what is a legal vote, and
practicable procedures to implement them, but also orderly judicial
review of any disputed matters that might arise.
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20. SSimon & Schuster V. Members
of the New York State Crime

Victims Board
502 U.S. 105 1991

In order to justify the differential treatment imposed by the law, New
York State must show that its regulation is necessary to serve a
compelling state interest and is narrowly drawn to achieve that end.

The State has a compelling interest in compensating victims from the
fruits of crime. However, the State has little if any interest in limiting
such compensation to the proceeds of the wrongdoer's speech about the
crime.

Son of Sam law First Amendment
compelling interest financial burden
profit of crime crimevictim compensation

O'Connor
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21. New York Times Co. v.

Sullivan
376 U.S. 254 1964

1.

Application by state courts of arule of law, whether statutory or not, to
award a judgment in a civil action, is "state action” under the
Fourteenth Amendment.

2.

Expression does not lose constitutional protection to which it would
otherwise be entitled because it appears in the form of a pad
advertisement.

3.

Factual error, content defamatory of official reputation, or both, are
insufficient to warrant an award of damages for false statements unless
"actual malice" - knowledge that statements are false or in reckless
disregard of the truth - is alleged and proved.
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State court judgment entered upon a genera verdict which does not
differentiate between punitive damages, as to which under state law
actual malice must be proved, and general damages, as to which it is
"presumed,” precludes any determination as to the basis of the verdict
and requires reversal, where presumption of malice is inconsistent with
federal constitutional requirements.

The evidence was constitutionally insufficient to support the judgment
for respondent, since it failed to support a finding that the statements
were made with actual malice or that they related to respondent.

First Amendment Fourteenth Amendment
freedom of speech freedom of press
actual malice chilling effect
defense of truth fighting words fair comment
self-censorship punitive damages

general damages
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Montgomery Montgomery
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Good motives
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Smith v. California
361 U.S. 147,
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Barr v. Matteo, supra, at 571
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22. Cantrell v. Forest City
Publishing Co.

419U.S.245 1974

the jury was justified in finding that the reporter had portrayed the
plaintiffsin afalse light through knowing or reckless untruth.

there was sufficient evidence for the jury to find that the reporter's
writing of the article was within the scope of his employment at the
newspaper and that the publisher was therefore liable under traditional
doctrines of respondeat superior.

First Amendment Fourteenth Amendment
punitive damages

compensatory damages false light actual

malice respondeat superior right to privacy

Stewart
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23. Hustler Magazinev. Falwell
485 U.S.46 1988

that the free speech guaranties of the First Amendment prohibit public
figures and public officials from recovering for the tort of intentional
infliction of emotional distress by reason of the publication of a
caricature, such as the ad parody in question, unless it is shown that the
publication contains a false statement of fact which was made with
actual malice, that is, with knowledge that the statement was false or
with reckless disregard as to whether it was true.

that the minister in question thus could not recover for intentional
infliction of emotional distress, since a heisapublicfigure,and b
the Supreme Court accepted the jury's finding that the ad parody could
not reasonably be understood as describing actual facts.

certiorari First Amendment
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FCC v. Pacifica Foundation, 438
U.S. 726 1978
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outrageous Foundation
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Hampshire, 315 U.S. 568 1942

Dun Bradstrest,
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24. Cox Broadcasting Corp. v.
Cohn

420 U.S. 469 1975

By placing the information in the public domain on official court
records, the State must be presumed to have concluded that the public
interest was thereby being served. Public records by their very nature
are of interest to those concerned with the administration of
government, and a public benefit is performed by the reporting of the
true contents of the records by the media. The freedom of the press to
publish that information appears to us to be of critical importance to
our type of government in which the citizenry is the final judge of the
proper conduct of public business. In preserving that form of
government the First and Fourteenth Amendments command nothing
less than that the States may not impose sanctions for the publication of
truthful information contained in official court records open to public
Inspection.***
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Louisiana, 379 U.S. 64 1964
Curtis Publishing Co. v. Butts, 388
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25. Michael Heffron v.
I nter national Society for Krishina

consciousness, I nc.
452 U.S. 640 1981

Requiring members of religious group who desire to practice its
religious principles at state fair to confine their distribution, sales, and
solicitation activities to a fixed location, is permissible restriction on
the place and manner of the communication of views

freedom of expression First Amendment
permissible restriction restriction on the place and

manner religious opinion

White

6.05



306

6.05 6.05
6.05 a 6.05
International
Society for Krishna Conscious, Inc.
ISKON
6.05
b

6.05



(1V) 307

e 6.05
6.05

6.05

6.05

125



308

6.05

12

6.05

1977

Joseph
Beca

6.05

1977

6.05

International Society for
Krishna Consciousness, Inc. V.
Evans

6.05



(1V) 309

6.05

[1]

6.05

6.05

[2]

6.05

6.05



310

6.05

6.05

125

1977
1400

1978

6.05

6.05



(IV) 311

6.05

6.05

6.05

6.05

6.05

6.05



312

6.05

6.05

6.05
6.05

6.05



(1V) 313

6.05 Brennan Mar shall
Stevens
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26. City Council v. Taxpayersfor

Vincent
466 U.S. 789 1984

There must be a redlistic danger that a statute itself will significantly
compromise recognized First Amendment, U.S. Constitution protections
of parties not before the court for it to be facially challenged on
overbreadth grounds.

A government regulation is sufficiently justified if it is within the
constitutional power of the government; if it furthers an important or
substantial governmental interest; if the governmental interest is
unrelated to the suppression of free expression; and if the incidenta
restriction on alleged First Amendment, U.S. Constitution freedoms is
no greater than is essential to the furtherance of that interest.

The incidental restriction on expression which results from a city's
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attempt to eliminate visual clutter is considered justified as a reasonable
regulation of the time, place, or manner of expression if it is narrowly
tailored to serve that interest.

The First Amendment, U.S. Constitution does not guarantee access to
government property simply because it is owned or controlled by the
government. Rather, the existence of aright of access to public property
and the standard by which limitations upon such a right must be
evaluated differ depending on the character of the property at issue.

Public property which is not by tradition or designation a forum for
public communication may be reserved by the state for its intended
purposes, communicative or otherwise, as long as the regulation on
speech is reasonable and not an effort to suppress expression merely
because public officials oppose the speaker's view.

aesthetic visual clutter public property
overbreadth handbill Street
expressive activity traffic medium
message billboard

Thurgood Marshall

L.A.
Vincent
1979 3 R. Vincent
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Thornbill v. Alabama, 130
U.S.88 1940 Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413
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27. Thomaset al. v. Chicago Park
District

534 U.S. 316 2002

Of course even content-neutral time, place, and manner restrictions can
be applied in such a manner as to stifle free expression. Where the
licensing official enjoys unduly broad discretion in determining
whether to grant or deny a permit, there is a risk that he will favor or
disfavor speech based on its content. We have thus required that a time,
place, and manner regulation contain adequate standards to guide the
official's decision and render it subject to effective judicial review.

First Amendment procedural safeguards
freedom of speech prior restraint
time, place and manner regulation
public forum judicial review

Scalia
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28. Everson v. Board of Education
of Ewing Township

330U.S.1 1947

The fact that a state law, passed to satisfy a public need, coincides with
the personal desires of the individuals most directly affected is certainly
an inadequate reason for us to say that a legislature has erroneously
appraised the public need.

We must consider the New Jersey statute in accordance with the
foregoing limitations imposed by the First Amendment. But we must
not strike that state statute down if it is within the state's constitutional
power even though it approaches the verge of that power.

we must be careful, in protecting the citizens of New Jersey
against state-established churches, to be sure that we do not
inadvertently prohibit New Jersey from extending its general State law
benefits to all its citizens without regard to their religious belief.
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That Amendment requires the state to be a neutral in its relations with
groups of religious believers and non-believers; it does not require the
state to be their adversary. State power is no more to be used so as to
handicap religions, than it isto favor them.

5.

The First Amendment has erected a wall between church and state.
That wall must be kept high and impregnable. We could not approve
the dlightest breach. New Jersey has not breached it here.

due process tax-raised funds the Bill of Rights
tithes awall of separation between Church and
State the establishment of religion clause
Black

township
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29. Lemon v. Kurtzman
403 U.S. 602 1971

1 entanglement

The entanglement in the Rhode Island program arises because of the
religious activity and purpose of the church-affiliated schools,
especially with respect to children of impressionable age in the primary
grades, and the dangers that a teacher under religious control and
discipline poses to the separation of religious from purely secular
aspects of elementary education in such schools. These factors require
continuing state surveillance to ensure that the statutory restrictions are
obeyed and the First Amendment otherwise respected. Furthermore,
under the Act the government must inspect school records to determine
what part of the expenditures is attributable to secular education as
opposed to religious activity, in the event a nonpublic school's
expenditures per pupil exceed the comparable figures for public
schools.

2. entanglement
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The entanglement in the Pennsylvania program also arises from the
restrictions and surveillance necessary to ensure that teachers play a
strictly nonideological role and the state supervision of nonpublic
school accounting procedures required to establish the cost of secular
as distinguished from religious education. In addition, the Pennsylvania
statute has the further defect of providing continuing financial aid
directly to the church-related schools. Historically governmental
control and surveillance measures tend to follow cash grant programs,
and here the government's post-audit power to inspect the financia
records of church-related schools creates an intimate and continuing
relationship between church and state.

Political division along religious lines was one of the evils at which the
First Amendment aimed, and in these programs, where successive and
probably permanent annual appropriations that benefit relatively few
religious groups are involved, political fragmentation and divisiveness
onreligiouslines are likely to be intensified.

Walz

Unlike the tax exemption for places of religious worship, upheld in
Walz v. Tax Commission, 397 U.S. 664 , which was based on a practice
of 200 years, these innovative programs have self-perpetuating and
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self-expanding propensities which provide a warning signal against
entanglement between government and religion.

First Amendment the Establishment Clause
Free Exercise Clause entanglement
between government and religion nonpublic
school church-affiliated school The Rhode
Island Salary Supplement Act The Pennsylvania

Nonpublic Elementary and Secondary Education Act
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30. Estesv. Texas

381 U.S.532 1965

The high degree of publicity given to the two-day hearing, which could
only have impressed those present and the community at large with the
notorious character of the petitioner and the proceeding, made what
occurred at the pretrial relevant to determining whether petitioner was
accorded due process at histrial.

The constitutional guarantee of a public trial is to ensure that the
accused isfairly dealt with and not unjustly condemned.

The freedom granted to the press under the First Amendment must be
subject to the maintenance of absolute fairness in the judicial process,
and in the present state of television techniques such freedom does not
confer the right to use equipment in the courtroom which might
jeopardize afair trial, the atmosphere for which must be preserved at all
Ccosts.
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The public's right to be informed about court proceedings is satisfied if
reporters are free to attend and to report on the proceedings through
their respective media.

Rideau v. Louisiana

Where, as here, the procedure employed by the State involves the
probability that prejudice to the accused will result, that procedure, in
line with the principle established in such cases as Rideau v. Louisiana,
373 U.S. 723, will be deemed lacking in due process whether or not
isolatable prejudice can be demonstrated.

There are numerous respects in which televising court proceedings may
alone, and in combination almost certainly will, cause unfairness, such
as. 1 improperly influencing jurors by emphasizing the notoriety of
the trial and affecting their impartia judgment, distracting their
attention, facilitating in States which do not sequester jurors their
viewing of selected parts of the proceedings, and improperly
influencing potential jurors and thus jeopardizing the fairness of new
trials;, 2 impairing the testimony of witnesses, as by causing some to
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be frightened and others to overstate their testimony, and generaly
influencing the testimony of witnesses, thus frustrating invocation of
the "rule" against witnesses, 3 distracting judges generally and
exercising an adverse psychological effect particularly upon those who
are elected; and 4 imposing pressures upon the defendant and
intruding into the confidential attorney-client relationship.

The foregoing factors are not merely "hypothetical," asis evidenced by
the bar on television in federal criminal trials imposed by the Federal
Rules of Criminal Procedure and by such abar in all but two States.

Fifth Amendment Fourteenth Amendment
due process of law fair trial
public trial televising court proceedings
Clark
jury
pretrial panel
trial judge

pretrial hearing

notorious character
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Dictionary, 7" ed. St. Paul, Minn., 1999, p.918.
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31. Mapp v. Ohio

367 U.S. 643

Wolf v. Colorado, 338 U.S. 25

All evidence obtained by searches and seizures in violation of the
Federal Constitution is inadmissible in a criminal trial in a state court.
Wolf v. Colorado, 338 U.S. 25, overruled insofar as it holds to the
contrary

Fourteenth Amendment exclusionary rule
Due Process Clause Silver Platter
Doctrine stare decisis

Clark

170 Ohio St. 427-428,
166 N.E.2d 387, 388

§ 2905.34
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32. Gideon v. Wainwright,

Corrections Director
372U.S. 335 1963

The United States Supreme Court held that the right of an indigent
defendant in a crimina trial to have the assistance of counsel is a
fundamental right essential to a fair trial, and petitioner's trial and
conviction without the assistance of counsdl violated the Fourteenth
Amendment. Bettsv. Brady, 316 U.S. 455, overruled.

appointment of counsel indigent defendant
layman habeas corpus petition
the Bill of Rights constitutional
right to counsel certiorari
right to assistance of counsel

the Fourteenth Amendment

the Due Process Clause
the Sixth Amendment criminal prosecution

fair trial due process of law
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33. Kevin Wigginsv. Sewall Smith

2003

Wiggins

The performance of Wiggins' attorneys at sentencing violated his Sixth
Amendment right to effective assistance of counsel.

the public defender bifurcate the sentencing
present a mitigation case post-conviction
relief ineffective assistance of counsel
mitigating evidence physical and
sexua abuse a reasoned choice
strategic decision petition for writ of habeas corpus
Sixth Amendment right to effective assistance of
counsel
reasonable professional judgment reasonableness
under prevailingprofessional norms

O'Connor
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34. BMW of North America, Inc.

v. Gore
517 U.S. 559 1996

TXO Production Corp. V.
Alliance Resources Corp

The Due Process Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment prohibits a
State from imposing a "grossly excessive" punishment on a tortfeasor.
TXO Production Corp. v. Alliance Resources Corp., 509 U.S. 443,
454,125 L. Ed. 2d 366, 113 S. Ct. 2711 1933

1 2

Three guideposts, each of which indicates that BMW did not receive
adeguate notice of the magnitude of the sanction that Alabama might
impose for adhering to the nondisclosure policy adopted in 1983, lead
us to the conclusion that the 2 million award against BMW is
grossly excessive: the degree of reprehensibility of the nondisclosure
the disparity between the harm or potential harm suffered by Dr, Gore
and his punitive damages award and the difference between this
remedy and the civil penalties authorized or imposed in comparable
cases.
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35. Clinton v. City of New York

524 U.S. 417 1998

The Act empowers the President to cancel an "item of new direct
spending” , specifying that such cancellation prevents a provision
“from having legal force or effect,” Thus, in both legal and
practical effect, the presidential actions at issue have amended two Acts
of Congress by repealing a portion of each.

The Court rejects two related Government arguments. First, the
contention that the cancellations were merely exercises of the
President's discretionary authority , IS unpersuasive. Second, the
contention that the cancellation authority is no greater than the
President's traditional statutory authority fails because this
Act, gives the President the unilateral power to change the text of
duly enacted statutes.

item veto Presentment Clause authorize
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36. United Statesv. Nixon

418 U.S. 683 1974

28 U.S.C.1291

The finality requirements of 28 U.S.C. 1291 embodies a strong
congressional policy against piecemeal reviews, and against obstructing
or impeding an ongoing judicial proceeding by interlocutory appeals.
The traditional contempt avenue to immediate appeal is peculiarly
inappropriate due to the unique setting in which the question arises.
The issue whether a President can be cited for contempt could itself
engender protracted litigation, and would further delay both review on
the merits of his claim of privilege and the ultimate termination of the
underlying criminal action for which his evidence is sought. These
considerations lead us to conclude that the order of the District Court
was an appeal able order.

@
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(b)

(©

The dispute between the Special Prosecutor and the President presents
ajusticiable controversy.

@
(b)

(©

The mere assertion of an "intra-branch dispute,” without more, does
not defeat federal jurisdiction.

Under the authority of Art. Il, 2, Congress has vested in the
Attorney General the power to conduct the criminal litigation of the
United States Government. 28 U.S.C. 516. It has also vested in him
the power to appoint subordinate officers to assist him in the
discharge of his duties. Acting pursuant to those statutes, the
Attorney Genera has delegated the authority to represent the United
States in these particular matters to a Special Prosecutor with
unique authority and tenure. The regulation gives the Special
Prosecutor explicit power to contest the invocation of executive
privilege in the process of seeking evidence deemed relevant to the
performance of these specially delegated duties. So long as this
regulation is extant it has the force of law.

It is sought by the Special Prosecutor within the scope of his
express authority; it is resisted by the Chief Executive on the
ground of his duty to preserve the confidentiality of the
communications of the President. Whatever the correct answer on
the merits, these issues are "of a type which are traditionally
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justiciable." The fact that both parties are officers of the Executive
Branch cannot be viewed as a barrier to justiciability.

Absent a claim of need to protect military, diplomatic, or sensitive
national security secrets, we find it difficult to accept the argument that
even the very important interest in confidentiality of Presidentia
communications is significantly diminished by production of such
material for in camera inspection with all the protection that a district
court will be obliged to provide. The impediment that an absolute,
unqualified privilege would place in the way of the primary
constitutional duty of the Judicial Branch to do justice in crimina
prosecutions would plainly conflict with the function of the courts
under Art. I1l. Neither the doctrine of separation of powers, nor the
need for confidentiality of high-level communications, without more,
can sustain an absolute, unqualified Presidential privilege of immunity
from judicia process under al circumstances.

A President and those who assist him must be free to explore
alternatives in the process of shaping policies and making decisions and
to do so in away many would be unwilling to express except privately.
These are the considerations justifying a presumptive privilege for
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Presidential communications. However, when the ground for asserting
privilege as to subpoenaed materials sought for usein acriminal trial is
based only on the generalized interest in confidentiality, it cannot
prevail over the fundamental demands of due process of law in the fair
administration of criminal justice. The generalized assertion of
privilege must yield to the demonstrated, specific need for evidence in
apending criminal trial.

A President's communications and activities encompass a vastly wider
range of sensitive material than would be true of any "ordinary
individual." It is therefore necessary in the public interest to afford
Presidential confidentiality the greatest protection consistent with the
fair administration of justice. It is obvious that the District Court has a
very heavy responsibility to see to it that Presidential conversations,
which are either not relevant or not admissible, are accorded that high
degree of respect due the President of the United States. In addition, the
District Judge will discharge his responsibility to see to it that until
released to the Special Prosecutor no in camera material is reveaed to
anyone. Once the decision is made to excise, the materia is restored to
its privileged status and should be returned under sea to its lawful
custodian.

Executive Privilege Subpoena duces tecum
finality requirements appeaable
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Black’s Law Dictionary " special appearance”

a defendant’s pleading that
either claims that the court lacks persona jurisdiction over the defendant or objects to
improper service of process Black’s Law Dictionary Second Pocket Edition WEST
GROUP 2001
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28 U.S.C. 1254
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interlocutory appeals °

Cobbledick v. United States, 309
U.S.323, 324-326, 1940

United Statesv.
Ryan 402 U.S. 530,532 , Cobbledick
v. United States, Alexander v.
United States 201 U.S. 117
United States v. Ryan
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337 U.S. 426, [1949]
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Powell v. McCormack 395 U.S. 486, 1969 ; ICCv. Jersey City 322 U.S.
503, 1944 ; United States ex rel. Chapman v. FPC 345 U.S. 153, 1953 ; Secretary of
Agriculturev. United States 347 U.S. 645, 1954 ; FMB v. Isbrandtsen Co. 356 v. 481,
1958 ; United States v. Marine Banocorporation; United States v. Connecticut
National Bank.
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Burr
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37. Jefferson Parish Hospital
District No. 2 v. Edwin G. Hyde

466 U.S. 2 1984

The exclusive contract in question does not violate 8 1 of the Sherman
Act.

Any inquiry into the validity of atying arrangement must focus on the
market or markets in which the two products are sold, for that the
anticompetitive forcing has its impact. Thus, in this case the analysis of
the tying issue must focus on the hospital's sale of services to its
patients, rather than its contractual arrangements with the providers of
anethesiological services. In making that analysis, consideration must
be given to whether petitioners are selling two separate products that
may be tied together, and, if so, whether they have used their market
power to force their patients to accept the tying arrangement.
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No tying arrangement can exist here unless there is a sufficient demand
for the purchase of anesthesiological services separate from hospital
services to identify a distinct product market in which it is efficient to
offer anesthesiological services separately from hospital services. The
fact that the exclusive contract requires purchase of two services that
would otherwise be purchased separately dose not make the contract
illegal. Only if patients are forced to purchase the contracting firm's
services as a result of the hospital's market power would the
arrangement have anticompetitive consequences. If no forcing is
present, patients are free to enter a competing hospital and to use
another anesthesiologist instead of the firm.

per se rule

The record does not provide a basis for applying the per se rule against
tying to the arrangement in question. While such factors as the Court
of Appeals relied on in rendering its decision--the prevalence of health
insurance as eliminating a patient's incentive to compare costs, and
patients lack of sufficient information to compare the quality of the
medical care provided by competing hospitals--may generate "market
power" in some abstract sense, they do not generate the kind of market
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power that justifies condemnation of tying. Tying arrangements need
only be condemned if they restrain competition on the merits by forcing
purchases that would not otherwise be made. The fact that patients of
the hospital lack price consciousness will not force them to take an
anesthesiologist whose services they do not want. Similarly, if the
patients cannot evaluate the quality of anesthesiological services, it
follows that they are indifferent between certified anesthesiologists
even in the absence of atying arrangement.

In order to prevail in the absence of per seliability, respondent has the
burden of showing that the challenged contract violated the Sherman
Act because it unreasonably restrained competition, and no such
showing has been made. The evidence is insufficient to provide a
basis for finding that the contract, as it actually operates in the market,
has unreasonably restrained competition. All the record establishes is
that the choice of anesthesiologists at the hospital has been limited to
one of the four doctors who are associated with the contracting firm.
If respondent were admitted to the hospital's staff, the range of choice
would be enlarged, but the most significant restraints on the patient's
freedom to select a specific anesthesiologist would nevertheless remain.
There is no evidence that the price, quality, or supply or demand for
either the "tying product” or the "tied product” has been adversely
affected by the exclusive contract, and no showing that the market as a
whole has been affected at al by the contract.
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38. Federal Trade Commission V.
Superior Court Trial Lawyers

Association
493 U.S. 412 1990

It is not our task to pass upon the socia utility or political wisdom of
price-fixing agreement. Respondents agreement is not outside the
coverage of the Sherman Act simply because its objective was the
enactment of favorable legidlation.

boycott the First Amendment to the Constitution
trial lawyers association the Sherman Act
the Federal Trade Commission Act 8§ 5
indigent criminal defendant per serule
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39. Eric Eldred, Et Al., Petitioners
v. John D. Ashcroft, Attorney

General
537 U.S. No0.01-618 2003

1998

The United States Supreme Court held that in placing existing and
future copyrights in parity in the 1998 Copyright Term Extension Act,
Congress acted within its authority and did not transgress constitutional

limitations.
the Copyright and Patent Clause the
1998 Copyright Term Extension Act 1998
copyright duration the 1976 Copyright Act 1976

public domain the Copyright Clause's limited
times prescription " the First
Amendment's free speech guarantee

the heightened judicial scrutiny to promote the
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[11-95
111-118
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- V-
A
acaseinlaw or equity
1-100
a communication to the public
111-184
amatter of public 1-59
a preponderance of the evidence
111-123
aprimafacie case 11-276
areasonable time, place, or manner
restriction of expression
1-354
areasoned choice
1V-436
a superior, paramount law 1-37
atrusted accomplice 11-47
awall of separation between Church
and State 1V-334
abatement [-303
abortion regulations
11-32
abortion right 1-203
abortion [-193
abridge free speech
1-345

abrogation of atreaty 1-137

acquiescence 11-102
active member 11-204

acts of congress granting jurisdiction

1-56
actual damages 1-320
actual Injury redressed by the court
1-73
actual malice
1-338; IV-261, 289, 295
actual purchasers 11-169
actual sellers 11-169

adequancy and Independence of
state law 1-111
adequate and independent state grounds

1-111
administrative appeal 1-288
administrative convenience

1-147
admissibility of evidence

11-81
admission 111-119

adversary proceeding; adversary process

1-314; 111-123
adversary system of criminal justice
1V-429
advertising of casino gambling
1-331
aesthetic 1V-315
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affirmative action program; affirmative

action
I11-16; IV-37
affirmative defense
1-241, 246
affirmative V-1

Age Discrimination In Employment
Act of 1967

11-136
Age Discrimination In Employment Act

[-185
age discrimination 1-185
age verification -71
agency law 1-234
agreement-in-principle

111-147

aid for family with dependent children

[1-19
alimony 1-169
alternative benefits 11-292
alternative [-293
altitude [-281
amateurism 11-216
ambulance chasing

111-103
Amendment to Constitution

1-173
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990

O

1V-99

Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990
O

11-136

amicus curiae

IV-67, 78
an action for copyright infringement
111-188
annuity contract 11-149
annuity 11-149
anticompetitive 11-216
antifraud provisions
111-147
appealable 1\V-488
appellate jurisdiction
() 1-36,103
appointment clause 11-127
appointment of counsel
1V-428
apportionment 1-130
arbitration provision
11-146
arbitrator 11-146
arrest 11-41
assi sted-suicide ban
I11-55
assisted-suicide I11-53
association 1-83
attachment 11-102
attempt to monopolize
11-249
Audio Home Recording Act, AHRA
111-183
authorize delegate 1V-458
automatic liability
[-241
automobile exception
11-35
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avoiding Intrafamily controversy

1-144
B
balancing approach
111-130
balancing test 11-96
bank 11-139
benign, compensatory purpose
IV-23
Berne Convention for the Protection of
Literary and Artistic Works
1V-518
bifurcate the sentencing
1V-436
bigoted thought 111-96
Bill of Attainder Clause
[-293
Bill of Rights
I11-153, 1V-428; 1V-130, 334
billboard IV-315
bisexual 111-83
blanket license 11-207

bona fide occupational qualification

1-185
bona fide seniority system

1-185
bonafide good faith 11-262

boycott(s) 11-223, 227; 1V-514
Brady Handgun Violence Prevention
Act of 1993
11-99
broadcast coverage of criminal trials

1-326

burden of showing 1V-23
by-laws 11-204
C

canon of construction 11-136
capital punishment 11-116

case and controversy
I-73, 97, 100, 103

"case or controversy" requirement

1-70
case or controversy
1-83, 92
case-and-controversy doctrine
1-63
cash tender offer
11-201
cease and desist order
11-273
certiorari
11-249; 1V-186, 194, 202, 294, 428
chain supermarket 111-153

checkpoint program

111-136
checks and balances 1V-489
child pornography

11-52

chilling effect
1-315; 111-96; 1V-261
choice-of-law provision
11-146
church-affiliated school
1V-346
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citizen standing

1-70
citizenship 1-258
citizen-soldier program
/ 1-160
civil remedies 11-175
Civil Rights 1V-44
civil servant [-288
civility code |-237
claim forms 11-292
class action 1-108; 11-169
classified information
1-320
clear and convincing evidence
1-249
close/strict judicial scrutiny
/ 1-147
collective point 111-83
combat 1-12
Commerce Clause, Const. Art. |,
§8,cl.3 11-91
commercial speech
1-331; 111-103
Commaodity Exchange Act
11-181
common law 11-139
Communication Decency Act of 1996
-71
compatibility provisions
111-188
compelling government interest
IV-104

compelling governmental interest
11-96

compelling interest 1V-250
Compelling Interests
V-6
compensation
1-281; 1V-289
compensatory damages
1V-452
competition 11-273
compilation or collective work
111-226
compilation(s)
111-215, 298
compulsory retirement
1-185
computerized data 11-47
concerted action 11-237
concerted refusal 11-223
conclusive discretion 1-36
concrete Injury 1-70
conduct 111-96
conflict-of-interest 1-293
congressional enforement power
under U.S. Const. 14th Amend.,§85
11-96
congressional intent 1-293
congruence and proportionality
standard of review " "
IV-518
conjure up 111-287
consent searches 11-30
conspiracy 11-276
conspire to monopolize
11-249
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constitutional right to counsel

1V-428
constitutionality of a statute "on its face"
1-115
constitutionality of the legislative act
[-100
constitutionality 1V-23
constructive trust 1-320
contemporary legal context
11-181
content control 111-64
content-based regulation
111-64
contraceptives 1V-130
contract clause 1-276

contract in restraint of trade or commerce

11-211, 215
contractual obligation
1-276
contractual relationship
1-276

contributory infringement

111-167, 256, 261, 274, 298
controversies 1-62
Cooperative Federalism

11-91
Copyright and Patent Clause
IV-517
Copyright Clause's limited times
prescription
" " IV-517

copyright duration
IV-517

corrective and mitigating measures

1V-99
corroboration 111-119
cost difference 11-267
cost justification 11-267, 273
cost-containment measures

11-292
court martial 11-116

court of appeals for the armed forces

11-127
credit report 1-338
crime victim 1V-250
criminal prosecution 1V-428
criminal statute criminal law

1-118
Cross examination

111-123, 130
Cross petition 1-288
custodial interrogation
11-61, 76, 81

D
damages 11-169, 181
dangerous probability

11-249
database 111-215
declaratory judgment

1-118
declaratory relief 1-118
decree IV-67, 78
defamation cases 1-338
defense of truth 1V-261
deferential analysis 1-160
derivative works 111-226
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detached and neutral magistrate

111-130
differentials 11-262
digital audio recording device

111-184
direct infringement 111-167

direct injury

disability discrimination in employment

1V-99
disability insurance 11-2
discouraging effect 1-315
discretion of the national legislature
1-45
discretion 1-288; 111-64
discretionary authority 1V-459
discrimination in price
11-257

discrimination
11-257, 262; 111-83; 1V-44
discriminatory classification

1V-23
disparate treatment 1-237
disposition to commit a criminal act
11-42
doctrine of constitutional doubt
11-136
doctrine of territoriality
111-219
double damages [-185
double security 11-99
draft 1-12
drinking and driving 11-8
drug control 11-47

dual sovereignty 11-99

due process clause; due process of law
clause
1-169, 193, 263, 285, 288, 303; 111-55;
IV-6, 93, 139,162, 407, 428
due process of law
1-97, 258, 264, 269; 1V-362, 428, 489
due process
1-249, 326, 331; 1V-334
durationalresidency reguirements

[11-58
E
easement or servititude
[-281
economic freedom 111-153
educational affirmative action
1V-23
effective price competition
11-276
election contest
1V-186, 202
electoral college
1V-202
electronic database
111-226
electronic eavesdropping
11-47
electronic surveillance
11-2, 47
electronically overheard statements
11-47
emergency [-298
eminent domain 11-300, 303, 306
emotional distress 1V-295
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employer liability
1-229, 234, 237, 241, 246
employment discrimination
1-229, 237
enforcement power 11-99

entanglement between government

and religion
1V-346
entrapment 11-52
equal application 1V-93
Equal Employment Opportunity
Commission: EEOC
1-233; 1V-99
Equal Pay Act of 1963
[-153

equal protection clause of the Fourteenth
Amendment
1V-23
equal protection clause
¢ )
1-97, 160, 169, 249, 285; |V-6, 93
equal protection doctrine
1-293
equal protection of (the) law

1-258; 1V-44, 66, 78
equal protection

1-130, 140, 144, 331; 111-2; 1V-104, 202
equal wages for equal work
[-153
equality of status I11-64
erosion of confidence in the profession
111-103

essential facilities doctrine

11-230
essential postulates
11-99
establishment clause; establishment of
religion clause
V- 334; 346
European Court of Human Rights
1V-162
euthanasia 111-53, 55
every defendant stands equal before
the law
1V-429
evidential hearing 1-273
evidentiary hearing 11-292
exceedingly persuasive justification
( )
1V-23, 30
exchange self-regulation
11-223
exclusion of evidence
11-61, 76
Exclusion Order 1vV-87

exclusionary rule
111-119, 123, 130; I\V-407

exclusionary zoning practices

1-83
exclusive contract
1V-511
exclusive right 1V-518
exculpatory statement
I1-61
executive committee
11-204
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Executive Privilege

1V-488
exempting I11-64
exemption provision 11-149
exercise of legislative discretion
1-285
expectations of privacy
11-47
expression 111-243; 1V-518
expressive activity 1V-315
expressive conduct
( ) 1-354, 366
expressive purpose 111-83
extra-territorial enforcement
of antitrust law
11-237
F
factor other than sex
1-153
fair and substantial relation
V-1
fair comment 1V-261
fair representation
1V-37

fair trial
1-326; 1V-362, 428

fair use defense

1V-518
fair use
111-167, 199, 205, 231, 256, 274, 287
false light 1V-289, 295
Federal antitrust laws
11-276

Federal Arbitration Act(FAA)

11-146
Federal Declaratory Judgment Act
1-118
federal injunction
1-115
federal law -111
federal questions
1V-186
Federal Rule of Criminal Procedure 17 ¢
C
1V-489
Federal Social Security Act
[1-19
Federal Trade Comission
11-262, 292
Federal Trade Commission Act §5
1V-514
Federal Trade Commission Act
11-291
feeble-minded -27
felony 11-40
fiduciary obligation 1-320
Fifth Amendment
1-281, 1V-362
fighting words
111-96; 1V-261
filed rate doctrine
11-287
finality requirements
1V-488
financial burden
1V-250

findings 11-292
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First Amendment (to the Constitution)
1-331, 345,
354, 366; 111-64; 1V-250, 261, 289,
294, 301, 305, 327, 346, 514
First Amendment's free speech guarantee

111-103; 1V-517
first impression 111-243
first sale doctrine
111-219
fiscal integrity 11-2
fixed return 11-149
Flag Protection Act
1-366
flight 1-281
foreign policy 11-102
foundation of knowledge
11-8

Fourteenth Amendment
( )
11-19, 30; I11-47, 64, 103; |\V-44, 66,
78, 261, 289, 295, 301, 362, 407,

428, 452

Fourth Amendment
11-2, 19, 30, 40

franchise agreement
11-252
fraudulent conduct 11-181

Free Exercise Clause; Free Exercise Clause,
Const. 1st Amend.
11-96; 1V-346
free will 111-119
freedom of association
1V-130

freedom of expression

1-314, 345, 366; 111-64; 1V-305
freedom of press 1V-261
freedom of speech

1-108; 1V-261, 327
freedom of the press 11-227
frozen assets 11-102
fruit of poisonous tree

111-119
full disclosure of material Information
11-175
functional equivalent
111-199
functional test 1-293
fundamental rights
1V-139, 162
futures trading 11-181
G
gay 111-83
gender classification 1vV-17
gender-based classification
1V-23
gender-based classification
V-1
gender-based distinction
111-8
general damages 1V-261
general interest in crime control
111-136
general welfare 1-269
gerrymandering
1V-104
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golden parachute agreement

good faith exception

government censorship

government of the Union

governor

grand jury

grandfather clause

grievance procedure

grocery store chain

gross negligence

grossly excessive

group boycott

Guarantee Clause, Const. 1V,84

gubernatorial veto

H

habeas corpus petition

habeas relief
Habitual Criminal Act

handbill

Health insurance

hearing

hedging

heightened judicial scrutiny

heightened scrutiny

homosexuals ()

11-163
111-130

11-64

1-45
11-109
111-130
11-223
1-229
11-267
11-139
1V-452
111-160

11-91
11-109

1V-428
111-123

11-86
IV-315
1V-511

1-288

11-181

1V-517
1-160

1-173; 1V-139, 162

horizontal restraint

11-216
Hostage Act 11-102
hostile environment sexual harassment
« )
1-228, 223, 246
hostile or abusive work environment
[-237
hot pursuit 11-2, 19
I
illegal per serule
11-253
illegal per se
11-207, 216
illegitimate teenage pregnancy
1V-17
imminent danger 1-293
immutable characteristic
1-147
impairment of contract
[-298
implied power 1-45
implied rights of action
11-181
important governmental objective
11-8
in camera inspection
1V-489
in custody 11-61, 76
in predatory tactics
11-276
inadmissible
11-61; 76
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incriminating statement; incul patory

statement
11-61, 76
indecent -71
independent source
I11-119, 123
independently owned store
11-267
Indiana Dental Association
11-292
indigent criminal defendant
IV-514
indigent defendant
1V-428
indivisualized suspicion
111-136
induce commission of a crime
11-52
ineffective assistance of counsel
1V-436
inevitable discovery
111-123
inferior officer 11-127
informed consent
[-249
inherently suspect
1-147
injunction
1-118, 303; 11-227, 276
injury in fact 1-73
injury 1-92
insane 1-27

inside Information 11-201

insurance 11-149
integrity of the judicial process

1-326
intent of Congress 11-181
interest at stake [-288
interlocutory appeal 11-96
intermediate scrutiny
I11-16, 103
intermediate-level scrutiny
[1-27
International Exhaustion
111-219
Internet I11-71, 184
interracial marriage 1V-93
Interstate Commerce Act
11-287
Interstate Commerce Commission
11-287
interstate commerce 11-227
intra-branch dispute
1V-489
intrabrand restraints on distribution
11-252
intrusion on privacy
111-103
investment risk-taking
11-149
investor 11-181
invidious discrimination
I11-2
invidious, archaic and overbroad
stereotypes
1V-30
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involuntary servitude

[-258
irrational, arbitrary or capricious
[-269
irreparable harm
1V-194
item veto I1V-458
J
Jim Crow Laws
1V-44, 67, 78
job evaluation system
[-153
joint venture
11-207, 216
judge 11-127
judicial act 1-56
judicial duty 1-36
judicial power [-100
judicial remedies 11-181

judicial review
1-108, 288; 1V-327
judicial self-governance
1-83
jurisdiction ( )
1-56, 63, 111, 122, 169
juror 1V-30

just compensation

1-169, 285
Justiciability IV-489
justiciability
1-62, 103, 122
justiciable character
1-59

L
land use 1-285
Landmarks Preservation Law
11-300
landowner [-281
lawmaker 1-293
lawyer advertising 111-103
lawyer referral service
111-103
layman 1V-428
lease 1-285
least restrictive means
11-96
legal representation 111-103
legal vote 1V-202
legislative act contrary to the constitution
Is not law 1-36
legislative punishment 1-293
|egitimate government interests
[11-55
|egitimate objectives I11-64
lesbian 111-83
liberty and property Interests
1-273
liberty of press 1-303
liberty of speech 1-303
liberty to contract |-264
like grade and quality
11-273
limitation of judicial power
[-73, 115
limited power 1-36

list prices 11-204



(IV) 555

Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy
Amendments Act of 1985

11-91
M
machine recount
1V-186, 202
Magna Carta 111-153
major competitive weapon
11-276
major life activity
1V-99
mandamus 1-36
mandate 1V-202
mandatory preference
1-144
manipulative act 11-163
manual recount
1V-186, 202
marital privacy 1V-130

market power
11-230, 249; IV-511
materiality 111-147

matters of public concern

[-338
medium 1V-315
mentally retarded 11-27
menu command hierarchy

111-243
message 1V-315
method of operation

111-243
militia 11-109

Miranda rights

11-61, 76
Miranda warnings
11-61, 76, 81
miscegenation 1V-93
mi srepresentation 11-169
mitigating evidence
1V-436
monopolistic position
11-276
monopolization 11-230
monopolize 11-249
monopoly
11-211, 227, 230; 111-157
morality risk 11-149
motive to conspire 11-237
motive [11-96

motives of the legislature

1-56
music market 111-287
N
narrowly tailored 1V-104
national defense and military affairs
1-12
national guard 11-109
nativism 1V-93
natural advantages 11-276
navigable airspace 1-281
NCAA
11-215
necessary and proper
1-45

necessary means 1-45
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Negotiated Rates Policy

New York Stock Exchange

nominal damages

noncommercial recording

nonjusticiability
nonpossession regulation

nonpregnant persons

nonprice vertical restraint

nonpublic school

non-resident member

not similarly situated

O

obligation of contract
obscene
offensive thought

one person, one vote

one step at atime

option

optional customer service

original and supreme will

originality
overbreadth

11-288

11-222
1-320

111-256
[-122

1-345

11-2

11-252
1V-346

11-204

1vV-17

[-298

-71

[11-96

IV-104

11-2

11-201

11-267

1-37

111-298; 1V-518
IV-315

overbroad generalization

overbroad

overreaching

P

parallel importation
parody

patently offensive

patently unconstitutional on its face

paternalism
paternity
patient- identification

penalty enhancement

1vV-17
[11-96
11-19

111-219
111-287

-71

[1-64
111-103
1V-30
I1-47
[11-96

Pennsylvania Nonpublic Elementary and

Secondary Education Act

Pennsylvania Subsidence Act

pension

penumbra

per serule
peremptory strike
permanent Injunction

permanent physical occupation

permissible restriction

petition for writ of habeas corpus

petition

1V-346

11-306
1-276
1V-130
IV-514
1V-30
1-173

11-303

1V-305

1V-436
IV-194
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physical and sexual abuse

1V-436
physical evidence 111-119
physical or mental impairment
1V-99
picketing I11-64
police power
1-169, 264, 285; 11-300, 303, 306, 1V-44
political act 1-36
political gerrymander
[-140
political question doctrine
1-134
political question
1-122, 137, 140
possessory taking 11-303
post-conviction relief
1V-436
potential life 1-193, 203
Power Act
11-102
power of taxation to be concurrently
exercised 1-45
power of taxation 1-45
precedent I-111
predatory or anticompetitive conduct
11-249
predatory pricing 11-237
predisposition 11-52
preference stock 11-201
preferential treatment I11-16
pregnancy 11-2

preliminary injunction
1-173

preliminary merger discussions

I11-147
present a mitigation case
1V-436
present interest of property
1-83
Presentment Clause I1V-458

Presidential election
1V-186, 194, 202
presidential elector 1V-202

Pressing public necessity

1V-87
presumabl e coerced environment
11-76
presumed damages
1-338
previous restraint
1-303
price control 1-269
price difference 11-262
price discrimination
11-267, 273, 276
price fixing
11-207, 211; 111-160
price manipulation 11-181

primafacie case of age discrimination

[-185
primafacie case of racial discrimination

[-179
primary jurisdiction 1-36

prior restraint
1-314, 320; 1V-327
Prison Motivational Boot Camp
11-136
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privacy 111-47; 1V-130
private cause of action
11-181
private contract 1-276
private party 11-181
Private Pension Benefits Protection Act
1-276
private property [-281
privilege against self-incrimination
11-61
privilege of employment
1-185
privileges and immunities
[-258
privileges or immunities clause
111-58
probable cause
11-8; 35, 41
probable cause 111-119, 130
probate courts 1-144
procedural due process
1-273
procedural safeguards
1V-327
procompetitive 11-216
profit of crime 1V-250
prompt judicial review
[-315
proof of pretext 1-179
proprietary brand 11-276
protected status
[11-96

protective sweep 11-41

public accommodation

public airwaves
public broadcast of atrial

public defender

public display

public domain
public education

[11-83
111-256

1-326

1V-436

111-205

IV-517

IV-67, 78

public employees and facilities

public entity

public forum

public fund
public moral
public nuisance
public order
public property
public safety
public school

public trial

public welfare; public intrest

punitive damages

11-32
11-136

111-64; 1V-327
1-32

1-298

1-303

11-64

IV-315

I1-76

IV-67, 78
1V-362

1-276

1-320, 338; 11-146;
1V-261, 289, 295, 452

Q

qualifications of Congress members

1-134
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quasi-suspect classification

1-27
quid pro quo sexual harassment
1-246
quid pro quo
1V-518
R

racial discrimination
1-92, 179, 237; 1V-93

racial prejudice 1v-87
racial restrictive covenant
1-97
ratification of atreaty
[-137
rational basis review
1V-162
rational relationship test
1V-23
rational relationship 1-144
reapportionment 1-130
reasonable basis 11-2
reasonabl e belief 11-41

reasonable care

( ) 1-241, 246
reasonable mind 11-292
reasonable person 1-234

reasonable possibility

11-257
reasonable professional judgment
1V-436
reasonable rates 11-211
reasonabl e relationship
[-269

reasonable scrutiny

1n-27
reasonable victims 1-234
reasonable, not arbitrary
1-144
reasonableness under
prevailingprofessional norms
1V-436
redeem 1-298
re-employment 1-179
refuse to deal 11-230
registration I1-12
regulatory taking
11-300, 306
relation of ataxpayer to the federal
government
1-59
relevant market 11-249
Religious Freedom Restoration Act of 1993
11-96
religious opinion 1V-305
remand 1-179; 11-249
remedial nature of the Enforement Clause
11-96
remedial plan 1-160
remedy of past economic discrimination
V-1
remedy 1-298; IV-78
republican form of government
[-122
requirement of “injury in fact.”
1-70

respondeat superior
1V-289
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restrained trade 11-204
restraint of trade 111-157

restriction on the place and manner

1V-305
reverse engineering

111-231
reverse 1-140, 11-249
revision 111-226

Rhode Island Salary Supplement Act

1V-346
right exhausted 111-219
right to abortion 11-32
right to assistance of counsel
1V-428
right to counsel
11-61
right to privacy
11-2; 1V-289, 301
right to terminate the pregnancy
1-203
right to travel [11-58
right to vote 1V-202
robbery 11-40
Robinson-Patman Act
11-223, 262
romantic paternalism
1-147
routine legal service
111-103

rule of reason
11-216, 222, 253, 292
rules of standing
1-83

Rules of the National Association of
Securities Dealers

11-146
S
safe harbor
1V-186, 202
saving of welfare costs
I11-2
scienter 11-175
scope of the license 111-188
search and seizure
11-2, 16, 19, 35
search warrant
11-8, 111-130
search 11-41
searches incident to lawful arrests
11-16
secret negotiation 11-288
securities 11-149
segregations
1V-44, 67, 78
selective exclusion
I11-64
sel ective suppressing
I11-64
self-censorship
1V-261
self-executing 11-96
self-fulfillment I11-64

separate but equal
I11-16; 1V-44, 67, 78
separation of powers
1-92; 11-116; 1V-459, 489
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Serial Copy Management System , SCMG

111-184
sex discrimination In employment
1-233, 241, 245
sex discrimination
1-153, 229, 237
sex-based discrimination
11-2
sexual harassment In the workplace
1-228, 241, 245
sexual harassment 1-228, 237
sexual orientation 111-83
sexually explicit material
-71
Sherman Act IV-514
short-swing profits
11-200
Silver Platter Doctrine
1V-407
simple negligence 11-139
single-sex admissions policy
1V-23
single-sex education
IV-23
Sixth Amendment right to effective
assistance of counsel
1V-436
Sixth Amendment
1V-428
Small Business Act
I11-16
sodomy law
1V-139, 162

solicitation restriction

111-103
Son of Sam law
1V-250
sovereign Immunity 11-102
sovereign power
1-276, 298
sovereign state 1-45
sovereignty 1-45
Special Prosecutor 1V-489
specific and articulable facts
11-19, 41
speculator 11-181
Spending Clause, Const. Art. |, §8,cl. 1
11-91
squeeze-out merger 11-163
standing to make that challenge
[-315
standing to sue
1-70

standing
1-62, 73, 92, 97, 122, 169
"staple article of commerce" doctrine
111-256
stare decisis

1-203; 111-32; 1V-162, 407
state law preempted by federal regulation

11-91
state law -111
state's chief law enforcement officers

11-99

statutory rape 1V-17
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stay order 1V-202
stay 1V-194
stereotype view 1V-23
stereotype 1-147
sting operation
11-52
Stock Exchange Act
11-223
stop and frisk 11-19
strategic decision
1V-436
street IV-315
strict judicial scrutiny
I11-2
strict scrutiny equal protection test
I1-16
subcontractor compensation clause
I11-16
Subpoena duces tecum
1V-488
substantial government Interest
1-354
substantial government interests
I11-64
substantial governmental interest
111-103
substantial noninfringing use
111-256
substantial similarity
() 111-205, 298
substantially related 111-8
substantive-due-process
[11-55

summary judgment 11-223

Summary Judgment 1V-301

supervisory sexual harassment

1-241, 246
supreme law of the land
1-36
Surface Transportation and Uniform
Relocation Assistance Act of 1987

111-16
suspect classification
111-2, 53; 1IV-1
suspicionless searches or seizures
111-136
sweat of the brow 111-215
symbolic acts 111-83
symbolic speech 1-345
syndicated right 111-256
T
takeover 11-201
taking [-281
target corporation 11-200
targeted directed-mail solicitation of
business
111-103
tax exemption V-1
tax-exempt 1-92
taxpayer standing
1-70
taxpayer 1-63
tax-raised funds IV-334
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telephone directory 111-215
televising court proceedings
1V-362

temporarily disabled 11-2
temptation of a crime 11-52
tender offer 11-163
terminate the pregnancy

[-193
tests of viability

11-32

textually demonstrable constitutional
commitment; textual commitment

1-134
Thirteenth Amendment
1V-44
three great divisions of power In the
government [-100
tie product 1V-511
time, place and manner regulation
IV-327
time-place-manner-based regulation
111-64
time-shifting 111-256
tithes 1V-334
Title of the Civil Rights Act of 1964
1V-37

Title VII-of the Civil Rights Act of 1964

1-179, 229, 233, 238
to grant habeas corpus 1-56
to promote the progress of science and
useful art
IV-517

torts [-281
traffic IV-315
transaction cost 11-207
transaction 11-273
treble damages 11-276
trespass 11-2
trial lawyers association
IV-514
trimester framework
1-193, 203
two laws conflict with each other
1-36
tying arrangement(s)

111-160; 1V-511
tying product 1V-511
tying 11-157
U
unconstitutional 1-36; I11-64

undercover agent; undercover detective

11-81
underinclusive(ness)

I1-2, 19
underrepresentation 1V-37
underwriting of risk 11-149
"undue burden” test

[-203
unequal but benign
I11-16
unequal treatment I11-64
unfair method of competition
11-291
Universal Military Training and Service
Act 1-345
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unlawful search or seizure

unlawful search

unprotected expression

unreasonable practice

Vv

111-130
[11-119

1-314

11-288

validity of Congressional legislation

variable annuities
verbal evidence
viability
vicarious infringement
I

vicarious liability (

vicarious liability

victimless crimes

victims of an accident or disaster

vindictiveness

Virginia Military Institute

visual clutter
vital Interest

[-100
11-149
[11-119
[-193, 203

I-167, 256
)

[-241, 246

111-262

1V-139

111-103
11-86

[-160
IV-315
1-298

voluntarily given statement; voluntary

statement
voluntariness
vote dilution
voting right

wW

welfare benefits
welfare recipient

White Supremacy

wholesale dealer
work rule

working conditions
writ of certiorari
writ of error

writ of habeas corpus

written constitution

Z

zoning
1976 Copyright Act
1976

I1-61
11-30
IV-104
1V-104

[11-58
1-273

1V-93
11-204
11-292
[-153
1-169, 173
1V-44

I-56; 11-86

1-36

1-285

1V-517

1998 Copyright Term Extension Act

1998

1V-517
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[1- V-
1976 1976 Copyright Act
1V-517
1998
1998 Copyright Term Extension Act
1V-517

° «( )
Americans with Disabilities Act of
1990 11-136; IV-99

Brady Handgun Violence Prevention
Act of 1993 11-99
Religious
Freedom Restoration Act of 1993 11-96

Communication Decency Act of
1996 -71

Surface Transportation and Uniform
Relocation Assistance Act of 1987
111-16

Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy
Amendments Act of 1985 11-91
Age
Discrimination in Employment Act of
1967 11-136

Equal Pay Act of 1963 [-153
Title VII-of
the Civil Rights Act of 1964
1-179, 229, 233, 238
one person, onevote  1V-104
one step at atime 11-2

congruence and

proportionality standard of review

1V-518
concerted action 11-237
concerted refusal 11-223
manual recount I1V-186, 202
writ of habeas corpus
1-56; 11-86
habeas corpus
petition 1V-428
habeas relief 111-123
Hostage Act 11-102
Bill of Rights 111-153; 1V-428

trimester framework
1-193, 203
Universal Military
Training and Service Act 1-345
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treble damages 11-276

three great divisions of
power in the government 1-100
Son of Sam law 1V-250
inferior officer 11-127
certiorari 1V-428

()

appellate jurisdiction 1-36,103
appealable 1\V-488
parody 111-287
land use 1-285
zoning 1-285
landowner [-281
grand jury 111-130
Magna Carta 111-153
lesbian 111-83
Small Business Act I1-16
working conditions 1-153

sexual harassment

in the workplace 1-228, 241, 245
job evaluation system 1-153
paternalism 111-103

invidious, archaic and overbroad
stereotypes 1V-30
unfair method of

competition 11-291

invidious discrimination 11-2
immutable characteristic 1-147
unequal but benign I11-16
unequal treatment I11-64
unreasonable practice
11-288
privilege against
self-incrimination 11-61
unprotected expression 1-314
grandfather clause 11-223
irrational,
arbitrary or capricious 1-269
indecent -71
"undue burden" test 1-203
mi srepresentation 11-169
layman 1V-428
nonpregnant persons 11-2
intermediate-level
scrutiny; intermediate scrutiny
111-16, 27, 103
interlocutory appeal 11-96
quid pro quo sexual
harassment 1-246
tithes 1\V-334
cost-containment
measures 11-292
content control I1-64
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content-based regulation I11-64
inside information 11-201
fair trial 1-326; 1V-362, 428
fair representation 1V-37
/
citizen-soldier program [-160
citizen standing 1-70
citizenship 1-258
public school IV-67, 78
public

employees and facilities 111-32
a matter of public 1-59
public order 111-64

public domain;
public property 1V-315, 517
public education IV-67, 78
public forum 1\v-327
general welfare 1-269
public forum I11-64
public airwaves 111-256
matters of public concern 1-338
public moral 1-298
public entity 11-136
public nuisance 1-303
civil servant 1-288
public safety 11-76

public accommodation 111-83

public welfare;

public intrest 1-276
public defender 1V-436
public fund 11-32
public broadcast of atrial 1-326
public display 111-205
public trial 1V-362

a communication to
the public 111-183
checkpoint program 111-136
apportionment 1-130

menu command

hierarchy 111-243
suspect classification 111-53

extra-territorial

enforcement of antitrust law 11-237

antifraud provisions 111-147

Cross petition 1-288

anticompetitive 11-216

natural advantages 11-276
affirmative action

program I11-16

affirmative

action 1V-37

insane 1-27

atrusted accomplice 11-47

penumbra 1V-130

nonjusticiability [-122

horizontal restraint 11-216
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major life activity 1V-99
"staple article of

commerce” doctrine 111-256
tying product 1V-511

major competitive
weapon 11-276
sovereignty 1-45
sovereign power 1-276, 298
sovereign state 1-45
sovereign immunity 11-102
quid pro quo 1\V-518

racial
restrictive covenant 1-97
narrowly tailored 1V-104
underrepresentation 1V-37
agency law 1-234

adequancy and
independence of state law [-111
adequate and

independent state grounds 1-111

a preponderance of the
evidence 111-123
freedom of press 1V-261
lease [-285
heightened scrutiny 1-160
tax-raised funds 1\V-334
functional test 1-293
functional equivalent 111-199

possessory taking 11-303

Justiciability 1V-489
permissible restriction 1V-305
navigable airspace [-281

presumable
coerced environment 11-76
justiciability 1-62, 103, 122
justiciable character 1-59
actual injury
redressed by the court 1-73

)
jurisdiction  1-56, 63, 111, 122, 169

judicial self-governance 1-83
judicial act 1-56
judicial remedies 11-181
judicia duty 1-36

integrity of the
judicial process 1-326
acts of Congress
granting jurisdiction 1-56
judicial review
1-108, 288; 1V-327

judicial power 1-100
limitation of

judicial power 1-73, 115
foreign policy 11-102
disability insurance 11-2
aesthetic 1V-315

market power
11-230, 249; 1V-511
parallel importation 111-219
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equal protection of laws
1V-44, 66, 78
equal protection
1-130, 140, 144, 331; I11-2; 1V-104, 202
( ) equal protection
clause 1-97, 160, 169, 249, 285;
111-19, 29, 53, 58, 64; V-6, 93

equal protection doctrine 1-293
strict scrutiny
equal protection test I11-16
Equal Employment

Opportunity Commission: EEOC

1-233; 1V-99
equal application 1V-93
balancing test 11-96
necessary means 1-45

necessary and proper  1-45

essential facilities

doctrine 11-230
inevitable discovery  111-123

illegal per serule 11-253
inherently suspect 1-147
illegal per se 11-207, 216

aid for family with

dependent children 111-19
nonpossession regulation 1-345
legitimate objectives I11-64

( )
due process of law; due process
1-97, 258, 264, 269; I\VV-334, 362, 428, 489

( ) due process
clause; due process of law clause
1-169, 285, 303; 111-55, 193, 263, 288;
1V-6, 93, 139, 162, 407, 428

due process  1-249, 326, 331
militia 11-109
civil remedies 11-175
Civil Rights 1V-44
Title of the Civil
Rights Act of 1964 1V-37
permanent physical
occupation 11-303
permanent injunction 1-173
scienter 11-175
profit of crime 1V-250
the general
interest in crime control 111-136
crime victim 1V-250
predisposition 11-52
temptation of acrime 11-52
filed rate doctrine 11-287
grievance procedure 1-229

petition for writ of

habeas corpus 1V-436
White Supremacy 1V-93
target corporation 11-200
imminent danger 1-293

prompt judicial review 1-315
lawmaker [-293

motives of the legislature 1-56
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discretion of the national

legislature 1-45
exercise of

legislative discretion |-285

legislative punishment 1-293

Cross examination 111-123, 130
transaction 11-273
transaction cost 11-207
exchange
self-regulation 11-223
traffic 1V-315
Sherman Act 11-207, 211,
222, 227, 249; 111-153; IV-514
arbitrator 11-146
arbitration provision 11-146
appointment clause 11-127

peremptory strike 1V-30

stare decisis 11-32

NCAA 11-215
collective point 111-83
motive to conspire 11-237
conspiracy 11-276
conspire to monopolize 11-249
re-employment 1-179
penalty enhancement 111-96

right to assistance of counsel 1V-428

criminal prosecution  1V-428

broadcast coverage of
criminal trials 1-326

criminal statute

criminal law 1-118
Indiana Dental

Association 11-292

equal wages for equal work 1-153

() homosexuals
1-173; IV-139, 162

like grade and quality 11-273
targeted

directed-mail solicitation of business
111-103
nominal damages 1-320
joint venture 11-207, 216
Cooperative Federalism 11-91
legal vote 1V-202

legitimate government
interests [11-55

searches incident

to lawful arrests 11-16
reasonable
professional judgment 1V-436
reasonable, not arbitrary I-144
fair use

111-167, 199, 205, 231, 256, 274, 287

fair use defense 1V-518
rule of reason
11-216, 222, 253, 292
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reasonable possibility 11-257
reasonabl e belief 11-41
reasonable person 1-234

reasonablerates  11-211
reasonable basis 11-2
reasonable victims 1-234
fair comment 1V-261

just compensation  1-169, 285
rational basis review;
reasonabl e scrutiny 1V-162; I11-27
rational relationship;

reasonabl e relationship 1-144; 269
rational

relationship test 1V-23

constitutionality 1V-23

equality of status I11-64

easement or servititude 1-281

Landmarks Preservation

Law 11-300
euthanasia 111-53, 55
state law 1-111
governor 11-109
gubernatorial veto 11-109

state's chief law
enforcement officers 11-99
interstate commerce 11-227

Interstate Commerce

Commission 11-287
Interstate Commerce Act 11-287
annuity 11-149
annuity contract 11-149

age discrimination 1-185

prima facie case

of age discrimination 1-185

age verification 111-83

written constitution 1-36

cost justification  11-267, 273

cost difference 11-267

balancing approach 111-130

attachment 11-102

tender offer 11-163

physical evidence 111-119

effective price

competition 11-276

procompetitive 11-216

relevant market 11-249
subcontractor

compensation clause I11-16

morality risk 11-149

capital punishment 11-116

Mirandawarning 11-76, 81
liberty and property

interests 1-273
free will 111-119
admission 111-119
self-censorship  1V-261
self-fulfillment I11-64
automatic liability 1-241
self-executing 11-96
voluntariness 11-30

voluntarily given statement;

voluntary statement 11-61

sexually explicit material -71
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sweat of the brow 111-215
administrative convenience 1-147
conduct 111-96
corroboration 111-119
work rule 11-292

Berne Convention for the

Protection of Literary and Artistic

Works 1vV-518
affirmative defense 1-241, 246
safe harbor 1V-202
tax-exempt 1-92
precedent [-111

( )
stare decisis 1V-162, 407
conflict-of-interest 1-293
Presentment Clause 1V-458
billboard IV-315
informed consent [-249
summary judgment 11-223
wholesale dealer 11-204
right to vote 1V-202
investor 11-181
investment risk-taking 11-149
speculator 11-181
revision 111-226
automobile exception 11-35
gay I11-83
private party 11-181
private property [-281

private cause of action 11-181
private contract 1-276

( )
sodomy law 1V-139, 162
verbal evidence 111-119

freedom of speech; liberty of
speech 1-108, 303; IV-261, 327
physical and sexual
abuse 1V-436
victims of an
accident or disaster 111-103

previous restraint 1-303

prior restraint 1-314, 320, IV-327

injury in fact 1-73
findings 11-292

Miranda
rights 11-61, 76

gender-based

classification 1V-23
routine legal service 111-103
concrete injury 1-70

requirement of “injury

infact." 1-70
stereotype 1-147
assisted-suicide 111-53

assisted-suicide ban [11-55
Negotiated Rates
Policy 11-288

list prices 11-204
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taking [-281
protected status 111-96

fixed return 11-149
religious opinion 1V-305
fiduciary obligation 1-320

gender classification;
gender-based classification V-1, 17
sexual orientation 111-83
sex discrimination; sex-based
1-153, 229, 237; 111-2
gender-based distinction 111-8
sexual harassment 1-228, 237

discrimination

every
defendant stands equal before the law

1V-429

underwriting of risk 11-149

refuse to deal 11-230

solicitation restriction 111-103

in custody 11-61, 76

custodial interrogation 11-76, 81

)

vicarious liability 1-241, 246

patently offensive -71
clear and

convincing evidence 1-249

patently unconstitutional
onitsface I11-64
boycott(s) 1-227; 11-223, IV-514

discriminatory classification  1V-23
judge 11-127

constitutionality of a

statute "on its face" 1-115
legal representation 111-103
equal protection of the

law [-258
mandate 1V-202
controversies 1-62
direct infringement 111-167

direct injury

foundation of knowledge 11-8
association 1-83
safe harbor IV-186
physical or mental
impairment 1V-99
undercover agent;
undercover dectective 11-81
preliminary injunction  1-173
preliminary merger
discussions 111-147
primary jurisdiction 1-36
( )

expressive conduct 1-354, 366

freedom of expression
1-314, 345, 366; |11-64

expressive activity 1V-315
expression 111-243; 1V-518
expressive purpose 111-83

freedom of expression [V-305

golden parachute
agreement 11-163
nonpublic school 1V-346

involuntary servitude 1-258
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illegitimate teenage

pregnancy 1V-17
trespass 11-2
unlawful search 111-119

unlawful search or
seizure 111-130
noncommercial
recording 111-256
nonprice vertical
restraint 11-252

Free Exercise Clause,

Const. 1st Amend. 11-96; 1V-346
torts [-281
insurance 11-149
claim forms 11-292

Guarantee Clause,
Const. 1V, §4 11-91
protective sweep 11-41
offensive thought 111-96
contract clause [-276
impairment of contract 1-298

contractual obligation;

obligation of contract 1-276, 298
contractual relationship 1-276
child pornography 11-52
declaratory judgment 1-118

declaratory relief 1-118

lawyer referral service 111-103
lawyer advertising 111-103
picketing I11-64
appointment of counsel 1V-428

¢ )

fighting words 111-96; 1V-261
republican form of

government [-122
entanglement

between government and religion

1V-346

government censorship I11-64

political act 1-36

political question 1-122, 137, 140

political question doctrine 1-134

awall of separation

between Church and State 1\V-334

fruit of poisonous tree 111-119
intrabrand

restraints on distribution 11-252

compatibility provisions 111-188

fair and substantial
relation V-1

probable cause
11-8, 35, 41; 111-119, 130
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Copyright Clause's limited times
prescription 1V-517

Copyright and Patent Clause 1V-517

the tests of viability 111-32
derivative works 111-226
court of appeals for the
armed forces 11-127
court martial 11-116
Pressing public

necessity 1v-87
compelling

government interest 1V-104

Compelling Interests V-6
compelling interest;

vital interest 1-298; 1V-250

compelling substantial
governmental interest 11-96; 111-103
full disclosure of

material information 11-175

gross negligence 11-139

materiality 111-147

important governmental
objective 11-8

essential postulates 11-99

reapportionment 1-130
felony 11-40
restraint of trade 111-157

contract in restraint of
trade or commerce 11-211, 215
restrained trade 11-204

overbreadth 1V-315

limited power 1-36

abridge free speech 1-345

music market 111-287

flight 1-281
Private Pension

Benefits Protection Act 1-276

relation of ataxpayer to the federal
government 1-59
case and
controversy 1-73, 97, 100, 103
case or controversy 1-83, 92
"case or
controversy" requirement 1-70
case-and-controversy

doctrine 1-63
indivisualized suspicion 111-136
Bill of Attainder Clause 1-293
original and supreme will 1-37
agreement-in-principle 111-147

originality 111-298; 1V-518

Audio Home Recording Act,
AHRA 111-183
disparate treatment;
discrimination
1-237; 11-257, 262; 111-83



576

discrimination 1V-44
differentials 11-262
time-shifting 111-256

time-place-manner-based regulation

111-64
romantic paternalism 1-147
Special Prosecutor 1V-489
specific and
articulable facts 11-19, 41
privileges and immunities 1-258
Privileges or
Immunities Clause [11-58
patient- identification I1-47
bona fide seniority
system [-185
bona fide occupational
qualification 1-185
defense of truth 1V-261
actual malice 1V-261
secret negotiation 11-288
New York Stock
Exchange 11-222
taxpayer 1-63
taxpayer standing 1-70
fiscal integrity 11-2

present interest of property 1-83

ambulance chasing 111-103
hot pursuit 11-2, 19
drinking and driving 11-8

factor other than sex 1-153

altitude |-281

stay order; stay 1V-194, 202
cease and desist order 11-273
Health insurance 1V-511
bigoted thought 111-96
motive 111-96
separate but equal I11-16
Commodity Exchange
Act 11-181
commercial speech 1-331, I11-103
proprietary brand 11-276
national guard 11-109
national defense and
military affairs [1-12
nativism 1V-93
constitutionality of
the legislative act 1-100
validity of
Congressional legislation I-100

congressional intent;
intent of Congress 1-293; 11-181
qualifications of

Congress members 1-134
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Flag Protection Act 1-366

International Exhaustion 111-219
International

Emergency Economic Power Act

11-102

fundamental rights
1V-139, 162
executive committee 11-204

remedial nature of

the enforement clause 11-96
enforcement power 11-99

sting operation 11-52
marital privacy 1V-130

in camerainspection  1V-489
conclusive discretion 1-36
exclusive right 1V-518
political gerrymander 1-140
injunction 11-227, 276
mandatory preference 1-144

compulsory retirement  1-185

mandamus 1-36
squeeze-out merger 11-163
robbery 11-40

disposition to
commit a criminal act 11-42
in predatory tactics  11-276
predatory pricing 11-237

aprimafacie case 11-276

presumed damages 1-338
authorize delegate 1V-458
the scope of the license 111-188

adversary system

of criminal justice 1V-429

evidential hearing 1-273
exclusionary zoning

practices 1-83

abatement 1-303

remedy 1V-78

educational

affirmative action 1V-23

church-affiliated school 1V-346

ratification of atreaty  1-137

abrogation of atreaty 1-137

item veto 1V-458

areasoned choice 1V-436

reasonable mind 11-292

reasonableness

under prevailingprofessional norms

1V-436

cash tender
offer 11-201
interracial marriage 1V-93
miscegenation 1V-93
writ of certiorari 1-169, 173
certiorari 11-249; 1V-294
first impression 111-243
first sale doctrine 111-219
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single-sex admissions

terminate the pregnancy 1-193 policy 1V-23
right to terminate the
pregnancy 1-203 single-sex education 1V-23
simple negligence 11-139
finality requirements 1V-488 vindictiveness 11-86
medium 1V-315
not similarly situated 1vV-17 discouraging effect,
two laws conflict with each chilling effect 1-315; [11-96; 1V-261
other 1-36 disability
indigent criminal discrimination in employment 1V-99
defendant IV-514 sex discrimination in
indigent defendant  1V-428 employment 1-233, 241, 245
non-resident member  11-204 Age Discrimination in
telephone directory 111-215 Employment Act 1-185
Commerce Clause, employment discrimination
Const. Art. 1, §8,cl. 3 11-91 1-229, 237
grocery store chain 11-267
chain supermarket 111-153 bifurcate the sentencing 1V-436
Serial Copy actual malice 1-338
Management System , SCMG  111-183 conjure up 111-287
juror 1V-30 to
stereotype view 1V-23 promote the progress of science and
by-laws 11-204 useful art IV-517
present a mitigation case 1V-436
registration [1-12
Subpoena duces tecum 1V-488
|east restrictive means 11-96 to grant habeas corpus 1-56
durationalresidency common law 11-139
reguirements 111-58
asuperior, paramount law  1-37 acasein law or equity 1-100
mentally retarded 11-27

supreme law of the land 1-36 alternative 1-293



(IV) 579

alternative benefits 11-292
vicarious infringement  111-167, 256
vicarious liability 111-261

futures trading 11-181
mitigating evidence 1V-436
irreparable harm 1V-194

ineffective

assistance of counsel 1V-436
victimless crimes 1V-139

suspicionless searches or seizures

111-136

inadmissible 11-61, 76

obscene -71

remand 1-179; 11-249

short-swing profits 11-200

procedural due process 1-273

procedural safeguards 1V-327

freedom of association 1V-130
« )

reasonable care 1-241, 246

bonafide good faith 11-262

good faith exception 111-130

benign,
compensatory purpose 1V-23

copyright duration 1\V-517
an action for copyright
infringement 111-188
street IV-315
discretion 1-288; 111-64
petition 1V-194
certiorari 1V-186, 194, 202
discretionary authority — 1V-459
visual clutter 1V-315
fraudulent conduct 11-181
interest at stake 1-288
amicus curiae IV-67, 78
standing to sue 1-70
administrative appeal 1-288
symbolic acts 111-83
symbolic speech 1-345

detached and neutral magistrate

111-130

arrest 11-41
Spending Clause,

Const. Art. 1,8 8,cl. 1 11-91

group boycott 111-160

class action 1-108; 11-169

employer liability
[-229, 234, 237, 241, 246
deferential analysis  1-160

Jim Crow Laws 1V-44, 67, 78
handbill 1V-315
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suspect classification 1-2; 1v-1

attempt to monopolize 11-249
tying; tying arrangements
111-157; 160, 1V-511
tie product 1V-511
search 11-41
() search warrant

11-8; 111-130
search and seizure

11-2, 16, 19, 35
injury 1-92
damages 11-169, 181

liberty of press;
freedom of the press 1-303; 1-227
amateurism 11-216

( )

exceedingly persuasive justification

IV-23, 30
dangerous probability 11-249
grossly excessive 1V-452
blanket license 11-207
defamation cases [-338
statutory rape 1V-17

guasi -suspect
classification 1-27
choice-of-law provision 11-146

contemporary legal
context 11-181

standing
1-62, 73, 92, 97, 122, 169

rules of standing 1-83
illequal per se) 11-207

per serule I\vV-514
gerrymandering 1V-104

Establishment Clause;

establishment of religion clause

1V-334, 346
injunction 1-118, 303
consent searches 11-30
classified information 1-320
franchise agreement 11-252
economic freedom 111-153
financial burden 1V-250
remedial plan 1-160
compensation 1-281
compensatory

damages 1V-289, 452
general damages 1V-261

remedy of past
economic discrimination V-1
canon of construction  11-136
database 111-215
message 1V-315
frozen assets 11-102
unconstitutional 1-36; I11-64

legislative act contrary to
the constitution is not law 1-36
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( ) overreaching; overbroad
111-19, 96
underinclusiveness;
underinclusive 11-2, 19
overbroad generalization 1vV-17
separate but equal 1\V-44, 67, 78
electronic database 111-226
electronic surveillance 11-2, 47
electronically
overheard statements 11-47
electronic eavesdropping 11-47
televising court
proceedings 1V-362
computerized data 11-47
respondeat superior 1V-289
privilege of employment 1-185
predatory or
anticompetitive conduct 11-249
actual sellers 11-169
actual damages 1-320
actual purchasers 11-169
substantial
noninfringing use 111-256

substantive-due-process I11-55

substantial government interest

1-354; 111-64

()
substantial similarity 111-205, 298
actual malice 1V-289, 295

substantially related 111-8
restriction on the
place and manner I1V-305

areasonable time,

place, or manner restriction of
expression 1-354
erosion of confidencein

the profession 111-103

inculpatory statement;

incriminating statement 11-61, 76
exculpatory statement 11-61
adversary process 111-123
Habitual Criminal Act 11-86
post-conviction relief 1V-436

Prison Motivational

Boot Camp 11-136

saving of welfare costs 11-2
welfare recipient 1-273
welfare benefits I11-58

racial discrimination
1-92, 179, 237; IV-93
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primafacie case

of racial discrimination 1-179
racial prejudice 1\V-87
segregations 1V-44, 67, 78

regulatory taking 11-300, 306

supervisory sexual harassment

1-241, 246
feeble-minded 11-27
emotional distress 1V-295
emergency 1-298
Internet I11-71, 184
Virginia Military Institute 1-160
false light 1V-289, 295
entrapment 11-52

induce commission
of acrime 11-52

Pennsylvania Nonpublic Elementary
and Secondary Education Act  1V-346
Pennsylvania Subsidence
Act 11-306
contributory infringement
111-167, 256, 261, 274, 298

bank 11-139
Silver Platter Doctrine 1\V-407
price fixing 111-160

price discrimination
11-267, 273, 276

price difference 11-262
discrimination in price 11-257
price control 1-269
price manipulation 11-181
abortion 1-193
abortion regulations 11-32
abortion right;
right to abortion 1-203; 111-32
trial lawyers association 1V-514
reverse 1-140; 11-249
eminent domain 11-300, 303, 306
draft 1-12
credit report 1-338
power of taxation 1-45

power of taxation to be

concurrently exercised 1-45
( ) hostile
environment sexual harassment
1-228, 223, 246
hostile or
abusive work environment 1-237
digital audio
recording device 111-183
temporarily disabled 11-2
European Court
of Human Rights 1V-162
potential life 1-193, 203
liberty to contract |-264
compilation 111-215

compilation or

collective work 111-226
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compilations 111-298

right to counsel 11-61
compensation 1V-250
remedy 1-298
tax exemption V-1

advertising of

casino gambling 1-331
standing to make that

challenge 1-315

right to travel 111-58

pension 1-276

textually demonstrable

constitutional commitment;

textual commitment 1-134
doctrine of

constitutional doubt 11-136

Amendment to Constitution 1-173

First Amendment;

First Amendment to the Constitution
1-331, 345, 354, 366; I11-64; I\V-250,
261, 289, 294, 301, 305, 327, 346, 514

First Amendment's free speech
guarantee 111-103; 1V-517
Thirteenth
Amendment 1V-44

Fourteenth Amendment
11-19, 30; 111-47, 64, 103; IV-44, 261,
289, 295, 362, 407, 428, 452, 301

congressional enforement power
under U.S. Const. 14th Amend., §5

11-96

Fifth Amendment |-281, 362
Sixth Amendment 1V-428

Sixth
Amendment right to effective assistance
of counsel 1V-436
Fourth
Amendment 11-2, 19, 30, 40

constitutional right to

counsel 1V-428
combat 1-12
method of operation  111-243
manipulative act 11-163

machine recount 1V-186, 202
intra-branch dispute 1V-489

monopoly; monopolize
11-211, 230; I11-157, 249

monopolistic position 11-276

viability [-193, 203
independent source

111-119, 123

independently owned store 11-267

monopolization 11-230
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exclusive contract 1V-511
active member 11-204

decree IV-67, 78
paternity 1V-30

stare decisis  1-203

vote dilution 1V-104
selective exclusion I11-64
sel ective suppressing I11-64

option; voting right

11-201; 1V-104

election contest 1V-186 202
probate courts I-144

writ of error 1V-44
acquiescence 11-102
implied power 1-45
implied rights of action 11-181
preference stock 11-201
affirmative V-1
preferential treatment I11-16
constructive trust 1-320

corrective and

mitigating measures 1V-99
Executive Privilege 1\V-488
Presidential election

1V-186, 194, 202

presidential elector 1V-202

electoral college 1V-202
price fixing 11-207, 211
syndicated right 111-256
federal antitrust laws 11-276
Federal Arbitration
Act(FAA) 11-146
C
Federal Rule of Criminal Procedure
17 ¢ 1V-489
federal law [-111
state law

preempted by federal regulation  11-91

Federal Social
Security Act [11-19
Federal Declaratory
Judgment Act 1-118
government of the Union 1-45
Federal Trade
Commission 11-262, 292
Federal Trade
Commission Act 11-291
Federal Trade
Commission Act §5 IV-514
federal injunction 1-115
Fourteenth
Amendment IV-66 78

equal protection clause of the
Fourteenth Amendment 1V-23
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federal questions 1V-186
burden of showing 1V-23
exempting I11-64
exemption provision 11-149
takeover 11-201
contraceptives 1V-130

avoiding intrafamily

controversy 1-144
hedging 11-181
reverse engineering 111-231

privacy 11-47
intrusion on privacy 111-103

right to privacy; privacy
11-2; 1V-130, 289, 301

expectations of privacy 11-47
civility code 1-237
Summary Judgment 1V-301

proof of pretext 1-179
bisexual 111-83
dual sovereignty 11-99
double security 11-99

double damages [-185

optional customer service 11-267

monopoly 11-227

punitive damages 1-320, 338;

11-146; IV-261, 289, 295, 452

pregnancy 11-2
Robinson-Patman

Act 11-223, 262

Rhode Island

Salary Supplement Act 1V-346

drug control 11-47

securities 11-149

Stock Exchange Act 11-223

Rules of the National
Association of Securities Dealers
11-146

admissibility of evidence 11-81
exclusion of evidence;
exclusionary rule
I1-61, 76; 111-119, 123, 130; 1V-407

evidentiary hearing 11-292

time, place and manner
regulation 1V-327
/
close/strict judicial scrutiny,
heightened judicial scrutiny
1-147; 111-2; IV-517

stop and frisk 11-19
competition 11-273
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police power 1-169, 264, 285,
11-300, 303, 306; 1V-44

alimony

doctrine of territoriality

adversary proceeding

strategic decision

1-169

111-219

1-314

1V-436

Exclusion Order

separation of powers

1vV-87

1-92; 11-116; 1V-459, 489

checks and balances

Bill of Rights

right exhausted
hearing

redeem

variable annuities

1V-489
1V-130
111-219
1-288
1-298

11-149
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